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Karen Gleason & Mobetta Fame Sweep Valley
Girls’ Barrel Daze Open & Breeders Futur1t1es

By Tanya Randall

Gleason Quarter Horses of Touchet, Washington, had a good
weekend at the Valley Gitls Barrel Racing Association’s annual
Barrel Daze, held April 12-14 in Walla Walla, Washington. Karen
Gleason topped the open and breeders’ futurities aboard her home-
bred Mobetta Fame (“Mo”), while JD Look, a stallion owned by her
and her husband Brad, sired Rebel Look, who swept the open and
breeders’ maturity.

Added money for the open and breeders’ pots was generated
through the VGBRA's legendary stallion auction. Thanks to the
success of the auction, a minimum of $26,000 was added in both
futurities.

Gleason and Mo picked up $13,830 for their victories. The open
futurity paid $7,619, while the Stallion Incentive Program (Breeders)
awarded $6,211.

“It’s very rewarding as a breeder to see them take their first
breath and through the training process and on to competition,”
noted Gleason.

Mo, a 5-year-old gelding by A Smooth Guy, was the product of
an embryo transfer out of the Gleason’s Dash Ta Fame mare Daves
Jet Ta Fame. He received his barrel racing training when he wasn’t
being used to do ranch work.

“I have a trainer start all of our 2-year-olds and we take them
from there,” Gleason explained. “We just do whatever work we
need done with them. They’ve been to the mountains. They’ve
moved cattle a lot. Sorting, Lots of time in the saddle on them up
there.”

Gleason said Tommie Hoyecki did a lot with Mo as a colt.

“She lived at our house when she was going to college here,” she
explained. “She did a lot of work with Mo because she liked him.
She took him to the college practices. She did a lot with the colts
while she was here.”

Mo started his futurity career in Arizona this past January and
placed in the Greg Olson Memorial Futurity.

“He just kept gaining from each run,” Gleason said. “By the end,
my 17.3 at the Greg Olson was his fastest time down there.”

Gleason said her runs at Walla Walla were “just smooth and
solid.” She and Mo placed fifth in the first go with a 14.372 and
wete fourth in the second with a 14.379.

“He’s still a little green when it comes to handling the ground,
especially if it moves a little bit,” she said. “On his second run, he
slipped a little in his hind end. I don’t think it’s the ground. I think
it’s more him not knowing how to handle the ground. He dribbled
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\__Rider: Karen Gleason; Owner/Breeder: Brad & Karen Gleason

out a little on the first, but I don’t think it cost us anything. I just
tried to be good and solid and smooth, not overdo anything and see
where we ended up. It worked out just right.

“Consistency always pays off. I think those solid good cleans
runs are what get you money rather than trying to go out and
always win something is better in this game. I'd rather take home a
good paycheck than shoot for the stars. Smooth always seems to get
you there anyway. Plus, you don’t want to overdo and ask too much
of (a young horse) because it usually doesn’t stay for long term
cither.”

Gleason also picked up a 2D average check on another home-
bred gelding Oliver Look, by JD Look out of the Dash Ta Fame
mare Bald Ridge.

“He’s a little behind,”
was off him this winter.”

Thanks to the stallion incentive program, Gleason Quarter
Horses will also benefit from the efforts of Kacey Gartner’s Rebel
Look who won the Maturity.

“That’s a little fireball,” said Gleason. “She’s done well on the

VGBRA Continued on Page 2
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rodeo circuit too. She did well at Pendleton. Big patterns, little pat-
terns. It’s pretty special to get into that money too.”

The Gleasons purchased JD Look as a 4-year-old through Blane
Schvaneveldt, who was training the stallion at the time. A son of
Strawfly Special, JD Look is out of the three-time racing champion
See Me Do It, by On a High out of Rita Seis by Easy Six.

“I started him on the barrels and he was going good,” Gleason
explained. “He hung a leg during a practice run and tweak his stifle.
It was so close to breeding season, we just started breeding mares.
We never did get back on him to campaign.”

The Gleasons had several Dash Ta Fame mares and Strawfly
Special was a good cross for them.

“He’s 20 this year,” she said. “It’s gone by fast. He looks good
and we’re looking forward to this season.”

While both Gleasons used to rodeo—DBrad is an eight-time Na-
tional Finals Rodeo qualifier and the 1997 World Champion Steer
Wrestler, and Karen is a multiple Montana and Columbia River Cir-
cuit finalist—they’ve focused more on raising horses and running
cattle rather than going down the road.

“We stay busy,” she said. “I started riding colts and doing more
of the futurity thing, There’s not quite as much running up and
down the road. When I traveled with Brad, it was hard. The road
get weary. We both like sticking a little closer to home. We have a
couple hundred head of cattle that we own, and Brad manages 800
to 1,000 head for another ranch. So, it’s hard to do everything.”’

Gleason is going to try to take advantage of some of the incen-
tive programs that Mo is eligible for. Her travel itinerary includes
the Idaho Barrel Futurity, Copper Spring Ranch, the Glacier Chaser
Classic, 5-State Breeders Futurity, and of course, Pink Buckle.

“It’s all about the incentives these days,” she said. “Since our stud
is older, we didn’t do the ones like Pink Buckle where it’s a little
more investment, but I sure am interested in all the incentive pro-
grams. Ours is in Future Fortunes, Triple Crown, Montana’s BBI,
the BRN4D Incentive, Glacier Chaser, Valley Gitls...It’s getting to
be where people are looking at it when purchasing colts.”

VGBRA Barrel Daze
April 12-14, 2019, Walla Walla, WA

TH E RU NDOWN w/Karen Gleason

Mobetta Fame, “Mo” 15.1 hands, 1,000 Ibs.

“He’s just the right size for me,” she said.

8m; Right now, | have a Dave Elliot on him, but | have to run himina
stiffer-type roping bit and just try to be really light with him. He’s really
bendy so | take a little bit of bend of him.” Mo also wears a cavesson to
prevent him from talking to other horses. “His biggest thing is he’s very
social. He likes to look and talk to all the other horses. That was probably
the biggest hiccup when | was training him.”

HeADGEAR: Magic Tiedown, a rope nose, braided tiedown from Kim Smith
sanoLe: Corriente that she won on Mo's half-brother Red Bull Look

SADDLE PAD: Felt

LeG GeAR: Classic equine, front only

sHoeig: Rims on all four

reen: Hardly any, usually a mare and foal mix if they happen to be up in
the barn

Hav; Alfalfa and grass pasture — Mo lives in the pasture with a group of
geldings

SUPPLEMENTS: Salt block

ALTERNATIVE THERAPIES: None. “I'm not your typical barrel racer,” said Gleason.
“I don't do anything special.”

CONDITIONING-TRAINING REGIMEN: “Ranch work or riding out. Sometimes | like to
work him on the poles. | was thinking about entering the pole futurity at
Gillette. He loves the poles and it’s a great way to keep him in shape. You can
do whatever on him.”

sponsors: Gleason Ranch

Open Futurity Average
1D 1 Mobetta Fame 14pal.g. A Smooth Guy-Daves Jet Ta Fame, Dash Ta Fame Karen Gleason 28751  $4,010
2 MJFly Bye Lane 15brn.f. The Goodbye Lane-Sks Running Faucet, Diamond Faucet Timi Lickley 28.753  $3,208
3 Shes A Slick One 14 ch. m. Slick by Design-Perks in April, Perks Alive Michele McLeod 28.827  $2,607
4 Firen On Cash 14b.q. Alive N Firen-Shesa Nutin Honey, Mr Eye Opener Kasaundra McNeilly 28.884 92,005
5 RGRBellaire 14s.m. King Aire-Rgr Magic Miss, Ralph Ryon Terri Wood Gates 28.983  §$1,604
6 RV Merri Goodbye 15ch.f. The Goodbye Lane-Waynadoc, Merridoc Vauna Walker 29.111  $1,203
7 DashToThe Lane 15 pal. f. Dash Ta Fame-Lanes Liberty Belle, Lanes Leinster Kelly Conrado 29117 91,003
8 KD Flirtini 15pal.g.  First Down French-Spin Me Rite Round, Royal Shake Em Abby Sutfin 29.167 $902
9 American Guy 14pal.g.  Frenchmans Guy-Dash for a Rose, Dash for Perks Hallie Hanssen 29.185 $802
10 KQH CatchMelfYouCan 14 ch. g. Dox Bueno Dinero-Frenchmans Melody, Frenchmans Guy Karen Gleason 29.248 %702
11 Ima Perfect Storm 14ch.m.  The Goodbye Lane-Bear River Comet, Lanes Leinster Brandon Stokes 29.257 %602
12 Flaming Fire AnFame 14 blk.g.  Flaming Fire Water-Lady Ta Fame, Dash Ta Fame Kaycee Mandel 29.265 $501
13 KG Just Expectin Chex ~ 14s.m. Kg Azure Winnin Chex-Kg Justiceweexpected, Judge Cash Leah Crockett 29.306 $401
14 JRHeart Of An Angel  14gr.q. Justaheartofawarrior-Jr Angel Wink, Saint Pattys Wink Jill Atkinson 29.312 $300
15 Wicked Little Leader 15¢r.f. Epic Leader-Miss Diabolique, Three 0 Jones Hallie Hanssen 29.325 $200
2D 1 Guys Its My Pie 14 buck. m.  Perks French Cash-Miss Desert Sky, Pie in the Sky Dallas Knight 30.946 $578
2 Heza Dashin Frenchman Stephanie Bake 31.03 $497
3 BIBox Elder Bug 14s.q. Brays Moon Bug-Bi Flying Solo, Pc Cisco Frost Lana Dacar 31.045 $414
VGBRA Continued on Page 6
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Congratulations!
FC BLAZIN PEACHO LENA & Jordon Briggs

owned by Cindy Wheeler
WINNING 2nd Go, 5" Average, Diamonds & Dirt Futurity!

Earning $7,026

ONE FIRST CLASS LADY & Jordon Briggs
owned by Justin & Jordon Eriggs

6" 2nd Go, 9" Average, Diamonds & Dirt Futurity!
Earning $5,279

VQ CHECK THIS JET & Jeff Varner
8" Derby Average, 9™ 1st Go, Diamonds & Dirt Derby!
Earning $1 ,899

BLZIN MOJITO MACKAY & Rose Jones
WINNNG Sun Open, Sand Cup Futurity!
FASTEST TIME of the Whole weekend!

Earning $1,341

PROMISE ME A JET & Jolene Montgomery

owned by Bushy Quarter Horses
4™ Derby, 9" Race 3, D&D Super Tour, Abilene, TX, earning $957

DATS BLAZIN & Lexie Goss
WINNING Powell Butte, OR race by 8 tenths, earning $820

FAMES EASY JETOLENA & Faith Furrow
2" 1D Race 1 D&D Super Tour, Abilene, TX, earning $553

BUSBY BRED WINNER!

FAMOUS LIL JET & Jordon Briggs
by Dash Ta Fame, owned by Jordon & Justin Briggs

3 Slot Race, 5" 1st Go, 6" Average, Diamonds & Dirt Futurity!

eaming $11,852
J3
BUSBY

BARREL RACING REPORT April 16,2019

Sire of multiple Futurity &
Derby Champions, NFR
Qualifiers, Rodeo Winners,
Slot Race Champions & 1D
Champions!

Fee: $5,000 LFG

Chute Fee & First Shipment Included
Cooled & Frozen Shipped Semen

Pink Buckle, Future Fortunes, PESI, Select Stallion
Stakes, Triple Crown 100, VGBRA, Hawki, Cowbay State
Stallion Incentive, Blue Collar Breeders
& Colorade Classic Fulurity

NOW A PINK BUCKLE STALLION!

MNow Standing at
Brazos Valley Stallion Station
21351 N US Hwy 377 = Stephenville, TX 76401
(254) 485-8280 |
brazosvalleystallionstation@gmail.com
Breeding Veterinarian David Ricks

Jeff & Andrea Busby ® Millsap, TX
andrea@busbygh.com » 817.598.0257 « 8§17.594.3905

WWW.BUSBYQUARTERHORSES.COM
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ALL TIME LEADING FUTURITY MONEY. EARNING STALLION
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Darkelly x Mistys Dash Ta Fame, Dash Ta Fame

5X FUTURITY CHAMPION! THANK YOU

* BFA luvenile Sire Slot CHAMPION Britany Diaz for

* Kinder Cup Slot Race & FUTURITY CHAMPION choosing RR Mistakelly ~
« LG Futurity Slot Race & Futurity CHAMPION to breed to your great

* Corn Husker Breeders & Open CHAMPION NFR mare

DASHER DUDE!

o o

* Ardmore Futurity CHAMPION

« TX Extreme Barrel Classic Reserve CHAMPION

* Panty Raid Futurity Reserve CHAMPION

$295,071 O e ) T e

FUTURITY EARNINGS ) {4 ITIfFfEFJ

BARREL
“.aFutu

T

2019 Fee: $3,500
will be paid into incentives
as foals come of age

Brazos Valley
‘i;;:;:- Equine Hospitals
“Z2_ owned by Robin Weaver Salado, TX | 254.947.1292 | BVEH.com
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BAWHEL HORSE SALE

OCTOBER 11TH, 2019
LAZY E ARENA, GUTHRIE, 0K

HELD IN CONJUNCTION WITH
THE PINK BUCKLE BARREL RACE FUTURITY & OPEN 4D
OCTOBER 9-12, 2019

Featuring up to 100 Pink Buckle prospects and mares bred to Pink Buckle stallions that represent
the very best in the barrel racing industry. From the reputable breeding programs of the Pink
Buckle stallions, comes future champions that we are proud to offer o the public.

WWW.PINKBUCKLE.COM
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www.pinkbuckle.com

VGBRA Continued From Page 2

4 TKTakin AFrenchman  14ch.g. Dats a Frenchman-Takin Your Cash, Takin On the Cash Tanya Ledbetter 31.063 $359
5 Bubblin Ta Fame 14s.s. Nonstop Bubblin-Zigzagenzani, Dash Ta Fame Kelly Conrado 31.23 $276
6 Guyz Doctor Flit 14s.q. Frenchmans Guy-Tag Along Nickie, Dr Nick Bar Megan Sprague 31.407 $221
7 Blushing Goodbye 14br.m.  The Goodbye Lane-Down Dashin Fame, Blushing Bug Josie Hales 31.443 $165
8 Oliver Looks 14s.q. Jd Look-Bald Ridge, Dash Ta Fame Karen Gleason 31454 5110
9 Billy Thee Kid 14s.q. The Goodbye Lane-Sand Mountain Tara, Taras First Love Jordan Argyle 31.5M $83
10 French lllumination 14gr.m. Colonel Frenchman-Comos Hickory Badger, Comos Cottoneye  Lana Dacar 31.799 $55
Open Futurity 1st Go

1D 1 Guy With Speednclass 14pal.g.  Frenchmans Guy-Smashingly Classic, A Classic Dash Janci Hannen 13.966 94,010
2 XCFamous Wink 37 14s.4q. Dash Ta Fame-Mp Winkenatthehayman, Pc Frenchmans Hayday Lisa Nault 14324 $3,208
3 MJFlyBye Lane 15bm.f. The Goodbye Lane-Sks Running Faucet, Diamond Faucet Timi Lickley 14341 %2,607
4 Shes A Slick One 14ch.m.  Slick by Design-Perks in April, Perks Alive Michele McLeod 14348 $2,005
5 Mobetta Fame 14pal.g. A Smooth Guy-Daves Jet Ta Fame, Dash Ta Fame Karen Gleason 14372 §1,604
6 Famous Wild Thang 14 ch. m. Corona Cartel-Famous Wildone, Dash Ta Fame Taylor Hildreth 14414  $1,203
7 Shez Fly N Fabulous 14 red dun m. Frenchmans Fabulous-Mifillenas Dance, Mifillena Krystyn Stevens 14448 $1,003
8 Firen On Cash 14b.g. Alive N Firen-Shesa Nutin Honey, Mr Eye Opener Kasaundra McNeilly 14449 %902
9 Ima Perfect Storm 14 ch. m. The Goodbye Lane-Bear River Comet, Lanes Leinster Brandon Stokes 14.484 $802
10 JL Prissys Roc 14 pal.m.  JISirocco-Veprissysdiggerfrost, Sun Frost Taylor Hildreth 14.491 $702
11 RGR Bellaire 14s.m. King Aire-Rgr Magic Miss, Ralph Ryon Terri Wood Gates 14.493 $602
12 RV Merri Goodbye 15 ch.f. The Goodbye Lane-Waynadoc, Merridoc Vauna Walker 14554 9501
13 DMR DryFire N Fame 15b.1. Pg Dry Fire-Famed by an Angel, Dash Ta Fame Skye Miller 14.555 $401
14 LX Famous By Design  15s.q. Slick by Design-Two Dash to Fame, Dash Ta Fame Vauna Walker 14566 $300
15 JR Heart Of An Angel 14qr.q. Justaheartofawarrior-Jr Angel Wink, Saint Pattys Wink Jill Atkinson 14.568 $200
2D 1 Flit My Pants Hillary Van Gerpen 15.022 $578
2 Dashin Sugar Shaker 14s.m. Dash Ta Fame-Baby Likes to Rocket, Whatta Band Sue Smith 15.06 $497
3 Frackin French 14b.q. Bhr Frenchies Socks-Destinys Child, Dash for Destiny Allison VanKoll 15.082 $414
4 MrNinetynine 14br.g. Ninety Nine Goldmine-Ms Quickasthewind, Royal Quick Dash  Rylee McKenzie 15.107 $359
5 Guys Its My Pie 14 buck. m.  Perks French Cash-Miss Desert Sky, Pie in the Sky Dallas Knight 15.115 $276
6 Fab Girl B Kickinit 15s.1. Frenchmans Fabulous-Bh Kickinit, Dash Ta Fame Ellie Beukelman 15.16 $221
7 Dat French Flash 14pal.g.  First Down French-Dat Princess, Juno Dat Cash Karla Gust 15.179 $165
8 Twisted Flashy Amigo Rylee McKenzie 15.183 $110
9 JLW RarenTaBeFamous  14s.m. J Sirocco-Mhills Dash N Ebony, Raren to Dash Lisa Warfield 15.188 $83
10 Bogies Catzago Honor 14 br. m. Bogie Biankus-Sheza Bogie Catzago, Bogie Biankus Jessica Lewis 15.198 $55
Open Futurity 2nd Go

1D 1 Rockin Maxine 14s.m. Rockin W-Zacks Lena, Zack T Wood Sara Cheeney 14.244  $4,010
2 Little Streakin Cat 14b.m. A Streak of Fling-Silver Marbles, Cat Silver Kipty Watt 14.253 93,208
3 Tfour Uno Love 15s.1. Tres Seis-Gateway Ta Love, Dash Ta Fame Hallie Hanssen 14.298  $2,607
4 Mobetta Fame 14pal.g. A Smooth Guy-Daves Jet Ta Fame, Dash Ta Fame Karen Gleason 14379 $2,005
5 Darkellys Royalty 14pal.g.  Darkelly-Junos Royal Flush, Dash of Royal Gold Amber Moore 14399 91,604
6 MJFly Bye Lane 15bm.f. The Goodbye Lane-Sks Running Faucet, Diamond Faucet Timi Lickley 14412 91,203
7 DashToThe Lane 15 pal. f. Dash Ta Fame-Lanes Liberty Belle, Lanes Leinster Kelly Conrado 14427 $1,003
8 Firen On Cash 14b.g. Alive N Firen-Shesa Nutin Honey, Mr Eye Opener Kasaundra McNeilly 14.435 $902

VGBRA Continued on Page 10

ESTABLISHED MOBILE & ONLINE TACK/EQUINE SUPPLY BUSINESS FOR SALE!
Located in the Western US. - Annual Sales approx. $200k, INVENTORY approx. $40k.

Asking $60k (includes very nice retail trailer) plus inventory
Fmi: MYANACT1@GmaiL.com - Terms available.

2019 FEE: $1000

Mominated 1o Future Fortunes « Triple Crown 100
- 5-5tate Breeders Futurity- Comhusker
« Grid Iron = SW Desert Classic « VGBRA
+ Colorado Classic - Cowboy State Stallion
- Incentive « Glacier Chaser Classic Fulurity
by FRENCHMANS GUY
out of Easy APRIL LENA
(Doc O Dynamite)

Juno She Can French
& Kelsey Lutjen

owned by Da afon
A" WINNING 1st Go & 6™ in Average,
Extreme Futurity, Edna, TX!

: : L ] mdmﬁmmpemslunﬂfﬂnrthm Hills Yeterinary Clinic
earning $5,839 . Margie Jones DVM, 605.347 3606
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The Pink Buckle NOW has $1.5 Million Guaranteed!

ql

BREAKS ARENA
RECORD!

al the Nortex Arena, Gainesville, TX

& FULL SISTER

HP FIESTA FAME
WINNING 1st Go of Ardmore
Futurity, Ardmore, OK!

Dash Ta Fame - Firewater Fiesta, Fire Water Flit

/OLUTION SILT:
ARREL : ; S T———
A INL & A FAMILY OF WINNERS!
il [ € = : T Full Sister: HP FIESTA FAME
. 1o Riira ¥ - 1st Go WINMNER & Tth in Avg. at the Ardmaore Futurity!
' % - 107 in Futurity Average & 7" in Futurity
1st Go at TX Fall Classic Futurity, Bryan, TX

full brother:
FIESTANOZSHEZFAMOUS
Lre: $40,000+/-
- - 2016 Fizz Bomb Derby CHAMPION
- ‘ - FASTEST TIME at Colorado Classic Event
= 2019 FEE: $1500 - Qualifier to the 2017 The American, Loveland, CO
- Mountain States Circuit Finals Qualifier
Standing at Highpoint Performance Horses | Filot Point, TX Jf www HighPointPerformance. com
Breeding Manager: Christi Chnistensen /f cheisti@highpontperformance.com [ 203.816.1428

B P "]l-ﬂ S -"-/j-" \
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MA(JNI M

1y el Ern Belle |
.'|I m - § Panel M/N

Multiple Futurity Champion/Reserve Champion, Multiple
1D Winner, PRCA Money Earner, 20018 The American
Qualificr!

Oldest foals are 3-vear-olds of 20191

Fee: 52,0000

Cooled & Frozen Semen Available

L M rallic 51
2035 |\.I'~||: "I'.:.'\\

The only stallion standing out of the legendary MORNING
TRAF i-I CMartini™! She now has over S190,000 in life-
me carning "\

Oldest foals are weanlings of 2014

Fee: 52,000

rogen Semen Only - In irainmg wiil

IE 8230000 7 PE SY85 000+,

VANILA VIPER

:.""~'.|.| n— 5 Pancl N/N

Full-brother to0 DASH TA VANILA 5117000+ and
VANILAS SUDDEN FAME 5101 000+!

Oldest full crop are 3-year-olds of 2019!

Foe: 52,000
obed & Frosen Semen Availahle
kes; 5 State Breeders: Colorado
a1 Diesert Stallion Incentives; and the Visia

Eopune Codorado Breeders” Futunty

Join us August 23, 2019 for the 2nd annual
WY
AERWARF

Buch & S We _ ' JDYNASTY

Isabel, South Dakota
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A Smooth Guy Sires VGBRA Futurity CHAMPION!

-ﬂ{srm @JT' H PINK BUCKLE STALLION!
by FRENCHMANS GUY G u y lllllll IIIIH ﬂﬂwﬂﬂum . .
out of DOCS MOVIDA (DRY DOC) | Yool |
Fee: $3,500 (icsioniy) N 5
Congratulations '

Mobetta Fame & Karen Gleason
- CHAMPION Open & 5IP VGERA Futurities!

Earning $1 3,830

| .
i el \
» £ -
L1 ’ N L La
" ’ £ o T
o '. g F—" el by
{4 o
y Wi
Sy A Mobetta Fame
i & Karen Gleason y ~
L)

(angratufatmn s Don’t forget about our Breeding
Special running right now! s

Guy With Speednclass & Janci Hannen

- Wins 1st Go of Open & SIP Futurity, VGBRA Futurity!
- Ran the of the Futurity!
Earning $7,939

American Guy & Hallie Hanssen
owned by Jeff & Eva Hepper

- 8™ SIP Futurity Average & 9" Open Futurity, BT L e gt | A e
VGBRA Futurity!
Earning $2,062 The 2 Best Vm‘ue Studs in the PINK BU( HIE'

oo by ot At L THIS GUYZ A KEEPER &
- Tie for 7" Oakdale, CA ProRodeo, earning $734 ,MA SPECIAL KlNDA GU}/

French Rivierra & Kylar Terli
ovwned by Kaleb Terp S » **BREEDING SPECIAL**

- Tied for 7' Oakdale, CA ProRodeo, earning $734 $1500 to the next 15 Returned Contracts
on both stallions!

mxr } BiLr, DEB, CHAD, BILLY, BRAM]()I\(%’BRM}Y MYERS
605.642.9789 //605.641.4283 (BiLL) // 605.641.4282 (Des)

P IRMANCE HORS H
ERFORMANCE HORSI MyersTrainingStable@gmail.com // WWW.FRENCHMANSGUY.com
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VGBRA Continued From Page 6
14 ch. m.

9 Shes A Slick One
10 RGR Bellaire
11 KD Flirtini

12 Flaming Fire An Fame

13 Off The Grid
14 RV Merri Goodbye
15 American Guy

2D 1TK Takin A Frenchman
2 Twisted Flashy Amigo

3 (D Leavin Proud

4 TLSTruDat

4 Fab Girl B Kickinit
6 TooterTa Fame

6 Missin Maybes

8 Aint Surprised

9 XCFamous Wink 37
10 Vegas Hipster

Futurity Average SIP
Mobetta Fame

MJ Fly Bye Lane
Shes A Slick One
Firen On Cash

RV Merri Goodbye
DashToThe Lane
KD Flirtini
American Guy

oo~ B~ WN =

10 Ima Perfect Storm

11 KG Just Expectin Chex
12 JR Heart Of An Angel

13 Wicked Little Leader
14 Darkellys Royalty

KQH CatchMelfYouCan

14s.m.

15pal. g.
14blk. g.

14qr.q.
15 ch.f.

14 pal. g.

14 ch. g.

14b.q.
15s.f.

14b.q.
14b.q.
14 pal. f.
14s.q.

15gr.q.

14 pal. g.

15 brn. f.

14 ch.m.

14b.q.
15 ch.f.
15 pal. f.

15 pal. g.
14 pal. g.

14 ch.g.

14 ch. m.

14s. m.
14gr.g.
15qr.f.

14 pal. g.

Laboratory Test | Consultation with Veterinarian | Corrective Customized Supplement

Slick by Design-Perks in April, Perks Alive

King Aire-Rgr Magic Miss, Ralph Ryon

First Down French-Spin Me Rite Round, Royal Shake Em
Flaming Fire Water-Lady Ta Fame, Dash Ta Fame
Gridiron-Ima Ril Diva, Ima Bit Macho

The Goodbye Lane-Waynadoc, Merridoc

Frenchmans Guy-Dash for a Rose, Dash for Perks

Dats a Frenchman-Takin Your Cash, Takin On the Cash

Dats a Frenchman-Im Not Busy At All, Tuf N Busy
Frenchmans Fabulous-Bh Kickinit, Dash Ta Fame

Dash Ta Fame-Missin Matilda, Missin Freckle

Dox Bueno Dinero-Maybe Chablis, No Maybes

Aint Seen Nothin Yet-Hevenly Surprise, Surprising Remedy

Michele McLeod
Terri Wood Gates
Abby Sutfin
Kaycee Mandel
Stacie Haney
Vauna Walker
Hallie Hanssen
Tanya Ledbetter
Rylee McKenzie
Cody Hyde
Amanda Marriott
Ellie Beukelman
Kaycee Mandel
Karen Gleason
Brandon Labbee

Dash Ta Fame-Mp Winkenatthehayman, Pc Frenchmans Hayday Lisa Nault

Kn Fabulous in Vegas-Retsinas Lil Lady, Lil Retsina Peppy

A Smooth Guy-Daves Jet Ta Fame, Dash Ta Fame

The Goodbye Lane-Sks Running Faucet, Diamond Faucet
Slick by Design-Perks in April, Perks Alive

Alive N Firen-Shesa Nutin Honey, Mr Eye Opener

The Goodbye Lane-Waynadoc, Merridoc

Dash Ta Fame-Lanes Liberty Belle, Lanes Leinster

First Down French-Spin Me Rite Round, Royal Shake Em
Frenchmans Guy-Dash for a Rose, Dash for Perks

Dox Bueno Dinero-Frenchmans Melody, Frenchmans Guy
The Goodbye Lane-Bear River Comet, Lanes Leinster

Kg Azure Winnin Chex-Kg Justiceweexpected, Judge Cash
Justaheartofawarrior-Jr Angel Wink, Saint Pattys Wink
Epic Leader-Miss Diabolique, Three O Jones
Darkelly-Junos Royal Flush, Dash of Royal Gold

Rylee McKenzie

Karen Gleason
Timi Lickley
Michele McLeod
Kasaundra McNeilly
Vauna Walker
Kelly Conrado
Abby Sutfin
Hallie Hanssen
Karen Gleason
Brandon Stokes
Leah Crockett
Jill Atkinson
Hallie Hanssen
Amber Moore

14.479
14.49

14.518
14.537
14.552
14.557
14.565
15.292
15.329
15.355
15.356
15.356
15372
15.372
15.433
15.474
15.509

28.751
28.753
28.827
28.884
29.1M
29.117
29.167
29.185
29.248
29.257
29.306
29.312
29.325
29.487

Horse Hair Analysis® provides an extremely accurate profile of a horse’s biochemistry. The

most experienced laboratory in the country is used to process the hair samples. The results
are then compiled into a 15 page report complete with graphs and easy to read text for each
mineral and metal.

Mark DePaolo, DVM will review each deficiency and toxicity present during a phone

Harso Halr Analysis Profile: NUTRITIONAL MINERALS

consultation. This is a great opportunity to learn how Dr. DePaolo's common-sense approach

to nutrition can have a positive impact on your horse's health and performance!

BARREL RACING REPORT

HorseHairAnalysis.com

April 16,2019
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cally Goylns ¥ Her Boys Showed Up In Walla Walla
_

JL ROCTHESPANIARD (2012 G by JL Sirocco x Red Macrena by DASH TA FRISCO (2012 G by JL Sirocco x Chex And Moore by
Red) & Cally Goyins had a great outing at the VGBRA Maturity, Commanding Moore) & Cally had a great 2nd go of the VGBRA
April 13-14. They ended up 2nd in the average, 5th in the 1st Maturity. They finished 2nd to Maturity Champion Rebel Look in both
g0, 3rd in the 2nd go, 2nd in the Maturity SIP average, 4th in the go and SIP, winning $1153! BILL LAWLESS PHOTOGRAPHY
the SIP 1st Go and 3rd in the SIP 2nd Go. Pocketing $2874 b
for their efforts! Spaniard is owned by Mary Goyins. JL PRISSYS ROC (2014 M by JL Sirocco x VCprissysdiggerfrost) & Taylor
Hildreth placed 10th in the Futurity 15t Go and 9th in the SIP winning

ll sl Iocco $1508—adding to $2311 won the weekend before at the Sand Cup!

FEE $2000, STANDING AT

Qases ravc

Wayne, Oklahoma 405-449-3728
office@lamesRanchOK.com
JamesRanchOK.com

Sirocco's progeny EquiStat earnings are currently

$341,000+ with 23 running. Named the number

2 Up-and-Coming Stallion in 2018 by Barref Horse

News, his first foals are seven years old in 2019. His

top-money eamers include JL Roc Paperscissors

($146,315), JL Twisted Roc ($66,678), Dash Ta Frisco

($33,734), L Rocthespaniard ($25,540), FL This 2007 Stallion by Dash Ta Fame x Solara, Band Of Azure

{r?uf Rocs f*i‘*-”hg]' Big pattern, small patten, huge Biigihilties: Future Fortunes, Triple Crown 100, VGBRA, Colorado Classic,
2 D Barrel Breeders Incentive, 5-State Breeders, and Glacier Chaser Classic

Barrel Racing is a Numbers Game, Don’t Make it a Guessing Game

406-868-0472 | JillLane@3rivers.net
JiliLaneQH.com

Standing JL Reddy To Charm and JL Sheriff

BARREL RACING REPORT April 16,2019 n
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VGBRA Continued From Page 10

15 CashinMy Jewels 14gr.m.  Judge Cash-Jewels McCoy, Dualin McCoy Mary Flitner 29.495 $151
Futurity 1st Go SIP

1D 1 Guy With Speednclass 14 pal.g.  Frenchmans Guy-Smashingly Classic, A Classic Dash Jandi Hannen 13.966 93,030
2 XCFamous Wink 37 14s.q. Dash Ta Fame-Mp Winkenatthehayman, Pc Frenchmans Hayday Lisa Nault 14324 $2,424
3 MJFly Bye Lane 15bm.f.  The Goodbye Lane-Sks Running Faucet, Diamond Faucet Timi Lickley 14341 91,970
4 Shes A Slick One 14ch.m.  Slick by Design-Perks in April, Perks Alive Michele McLeod 14348 91,515
5 Mobetta Fame 14 pal. g. A Smooth Guy-Daves Jet Ta Fame, Dash Ta Fame Karen Gleason 14372 $1,211
6 Shez Fly N Fabulous 14 red dun m. Frenchmans Fabulous-Mifillenas Dance, Mifillena Krystyn Stevens 14.448 $909
7 Firen On Cash 14b.q. Alive N Firen-Shesa Nutin Honey, Mr Eye Opener Kasaundra McNeilly 14.449 §757
8 Ima Perfect Storm 14 ch. m. The Goodbye Lane-Bear River Comet, Lanes Leinster Brandon Stokes 14.484 $682
9 JL Prissys Roc 14pal. m.  JI Sirocco-Vcprissysdiggerfrost, Sun Frost Taylor Hildreth 14.491 $606
10 RV Merri Goodbye 15 ch.f. The Goodbye Lane-Waynadoc, Merridoc Vauna Walker 14.554 $530
11 DMR DryFire N Fame 15b.1. Pg Dry Fire-Famed by an Angel, Dash Ta Fame Skye Miller 14.555 $454
12 LX Famous By Design ~ 15s.q. Slick by Design-Two Dash to Fame, Dash Ta Fame Vauna Walker 14.566 $378
13 JRHeart Of An Angel  14gr.g. Justaheartofawarrior-Jr Angel Wink, Saint Pattys Wink Jill Atkinson 14568 9303
14 BCK Spider Monkey Timi Lickley 14574 %237
15 Il Toast To That 14s.4q. Bhr Frenchies Socks-Toast Your Bug, Raise Your Glass Kit Thompson 14.579 $151
Futurity 2nd Go SIP

1 Little Streakin Cat 14b.m. A Streak of Fling-Silver Marbles, Cat Silver Kipty Watt 14.253 93,030
2 Tfour Uno Love 15s.1. Tres Seis-Gateway Ta Love, Dash Ta Fame ) Hallie Hanssen 14.298  $2,424
3 Mobetta Fame 14 pal. g. A Smooth Guy-Daves Jet Ta Fame, Dash Ta Fame Karen Gleason 14379  $1,970
4 Darkellys Royalty 14pal.g.  Darkelly-Junos Royal Flush, Dash of Royal Gold Amber Moore 14399 $1,515
5 MJFly Bye Lane 15bm.f.  The Goodbye Lane-Sks Running Faucet, Diamond Faucet Timi Lickley 14412 $1.21
6 DashToThe Lane 15 pal. f. Dash Ta Fame-Lanes Liberty Belle, Lanes Leinster Kelly Conrado 14427 %909
7 Firen On Cash 14b.q. Alive N Firen-Shesa Nutin Honey, Mr Eye Opener Kasaundra McNeilly 14.435 §757
8 Shes ASlick One 14ch.m.  Slick by Design-Perks in April, Perks Alive Michele McLeod 14.479 $682
9 KD Flirtini 15pal.g.  First Down French-Spin Me Rite Round, Royal Shake Em Abby Sutfin 14.518 $606
10 Off The Grid 14qr.q. Gridiron-Ima Ril Diva, Ima Bit Macho Stacie Haney 14.552 $530
11 RV Merri Goodbye 15 ch.f. The Goodbye Lane-Waynadoc, Merridoc Vauna Walker 14.557 $454
12 American Guy 14pal.g.  Frenchmans Guy-Dash for a Rose, Dash for Perks Hallie Hanssen 14.565 $378
13 Bogies Catzago Honor 14 br. m. Bogie Biankus-Sheza Bogie Catzago, Bogie Biankus Jessica Lewis 14.566 $303

BARREL RACING REPORT

(T

3/4 Brother to
2013 WORLD CHAMPION
STINGRAY, ue: $1.1 Million+

avid James

April 16,2019

(ongratulations

owned by

VGBRA Continued on Page 16

CHAMPION Rodeo All "s:ar Rodeo!
earning 58,750

PLAINS HORIZON

——EQUINE INSURANCE ——

WWW. GETHOHSEINSUHANCE COM
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Jsi

Sire czv?‘
TOP Leading Sire of 0 ﬂﬂﬂ

Dam: 5@ hades

Dash Ta Fame x SX Frenchmans Vamﬂa

HIGH UP on PINK BUCKLE
WAITING LIST

More incentives to come..

STUD FEE: $1,000 t: o o L ' .
Dam ster-to Hﬁer Dash*}h Wnﬂa $100k

Vanilas Sudden Fame $125k Famous French Flair. etc.

All but 1 of his 2015 reported offspring have ran in the 1D!
.. _ : = $25974 LTE si 94

ASHIN
YNAMO

Sire: First Down Dash
»— Dam: Ronas Cover Girl by Ronas Ryon

oo Dynamite Love & Kyle McCormick!
STUD FEE: $1,250 // Best rated Pink Buckle FDD son! 4™ in Diamonds & Dirt Amateur Futuity Finals
Incentives: Pink Buckle, FF, Triple Crown, VGBRA, Cowboy State, Eamning $600

WPRA PESI, TQHA Barrel Inc.

Phone: (903) 816-1428 Website: www.nickelbarranch.com
Standing at: HighPoint Barrel Horses Email: Christi@highpointperformance.com

BARREL RACING REPORT April 16,2019 13
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ERIRVIN
CF |
e T

EPIC GUY |
& KASSIE MOWRY

5LOT RACE CHAMPION - $4 000!

Eig'i:mgekend...

BACK THE BLUE & KASSIE MOWRY
4th in the AVERAGE '.1_
EARNING $1,864.10 IN ABILENE!

L

\r

Y EPIC GUY - 2019 DIAMONDS & DIRT SLOT RACE EﬁEﬁFION & FUTURITY RESERVE CHAMPION
b MEAN CHEERLEADER - 2019 SAND CUP FUTURITY CHAMPION & SLOT RACE CHAMPION
WICKED LITTLE LEADER - 2013 SAND CUP FUTURITY RESERVE CHAMPION & SLOT RACE RESERVE CHAMPION
EPIC BIT OF FAME & CP HE WILL BE EPIC - 2019 DIAMONDS & DIRT MONEY EARNERS

LTE $170,000+ 2012 Leading Futurity Stallion 2008 AQHA Gray Stallion - 15.1HH
2019 Stud Fee: 53,500 shipped 3 (Cenfederate Leader - Firewater Fiesta, Fire Water Flit)

Q AJRJE BB _F BAJ AN
EVERY DYNASTY HAS AN EPIC LEADER
S v B2FE

...-i"'_ A I;rd;(“ ‘ dl](\_ : Contact Schiller Ranch ® srbreeding@schillerranch.com * www.epicleader.net

21351 Morth LIS Hwy 377 » Stephenville, TX 76401 » BrazosValleyStallionStation@gmail.com

] 7
~ Stallion -‘)lclll“l]._. LI Phone: 254-485-8280 or 979-977-EPIC » www.BrazosValleyStallionStation.com
RANCH

BARREL RACING REPORT April 16,2019
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2013 Bay AQHA Stallion
Tres Seis x Dash Ta Vanila,
Dash Ta Fame

Futurity Money Earner! Dam, Dash Ta
Vanila is a NFR Qualifier w/$150K LTE!

Stud Fee: 52,500

For more info:
Chad Beus | 801.631.6093 | roarrrstallion.com

| i
SCORONA
CorOMNA CARTEL X
M ExEcuTivE LOoKs (S] 1 13),
f EXECUTIVE MENACE
--!' EAaRMER OF $868B.077

# n 2019 STuD FEE:

%5,000 |

L
I|
1

N' FOR MORE IMNFO: 1
BUTCH WISE / MATT WITTMAN ©
405-282-3437
| FACEBOOK. com/KVNCORONA

2002 Buckskin AQHA Stallion
Sun Frost x Mandrift Mari

Has produced multiple 1D Barrel Horses,
Futurity and Rodeo Winners!

Stud Fee: 51,500
For more info: Lance Robinson 801-580-8588

BARREL RACING REPORT April 16,2019
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VGBRA Continued From Page 12

14 LJR Chance At Fame
15 Favorite Version

Maturity Average

1D 1 Rebel Look

JL RocTheSpaniard
Rosies World Speed
(lassy And | Know It
PCJudge Cashnlace
Streakin After Fire

CH Burnin Cheeks
Two Rubles

2D 1 Bl Watchin Airplanes
2 (P Shawne

3 Biscuit De Feu

4 Mines A Classic

5 Merrilyn Blu Diamond
6 Special Sugah Jet

co~NOYUNT B~ WN

Maturity 1st Go

1D 1Byeza

Rebel Look

Special Sugah Jet
JL RocTheSpaniard
CH Burnin Cheeks
(lassy And | Know It
Streakin After Fire

~Nou b W

2D 1 FamousFrenchQuarters

2 Famous Man Of Steel
3 PCA Gallant Judge
4 Bl Watchin Airplanes
5 DClLittle Judge

Maturity 2nd Go

1D 1 Rebel Look

2 DashTa Frisco

3 JLRocTheSpaniard
4 (CFour Dark Flashen
5 Two Rubles

6 PCJudge CashnLace
7 Streakin After Fire
2D 1 Swix

2 Biscuit De Feu

3 Famous Pistol Pete
4 (P Shawne

5 Mines A Classic

Maturity SIP Average
1D 1 Rebel Look

2 JLRocTheSpaniard

3 Rosies World Speed

14s.q.
155s.1.

12 ch.m.
12ch. g.
13s.q.
125.4.
13s.m.
12 ch.m.
14s.q.
12s.m.
13s.m.
12b.m.
13 br.m.
12b.m.
14br.m.
13b.m.

13 ch. g.
12ch. m.
13b.m.
12ch. g.
14s.q.

125.4.

12ch.m.

12 pal. m.

125.4.
13gr.q.
13s.m.

14 blk. m.

12 ch.m.
12b.q.
12ch.g.
13s.m.
12s.m.
13s.m.
12 ch.m.
12 ch.m.
13 br.m.
14br.g.
12b.m.
12b.m.

12 ch. m.
12ch.g.
13s.4.

BARREL RACING REPORT

Dash Ta Fame-Corona Special, Shake It Special
Winners Version-Babes Gray Gal, Striking Distance

JD Look-Jo Jos Dasher, Twaynas Dash

JI Sirocco-Red Macarena, Red

World Speed-Little French Rose, Frenchmans Guy
Cm Dynamite Frost-Cm Lenas Classy, Dox Wired Lena
Judge Cash-Pc Driftin Lace, Lone Drifter

Kings Firestarter-Winnie Del Oro, Rock a Del Oro
Darkelly-Ch Cheek Too Cheek, Noble Pride
Twoforthedough-A Societys Lass, Society Road
Streakin Four Sixes-Bi Flying Solo, Pc Cisco Frost
Darkelly-Miss Easy Toltack, Easy First Down

First Down French-High Tide, Ocean Runaway
Lucks Mine-Smart Cada Ann, Uno Ed

Sparkys Blue Road-Merrilyn, Merridoc

Reds Jet Fuel-Feature That Cash, Juno Dat Cash

Dash Ta Fame-Wicked Felina Cl, Corona Cartel

JD Look-Jo Jos Dasher, Twaynas Dash

Reds Jet Fuel-Feature That Cash, Juno Dat Cash

JI Sirocco-Red Macarena, Red

Darkelly-Ch Cheek Too Cheek, Noble Pride

Cm Dynamite Frost-Cm Lenas Classy, Dox Wired Lena
Kings Firestarter-Winnie Del Oro, Rock a Del Oro
Frenchmans Guy-Down Dashin Fame, Blushing Bug

Pc Frenchmans Hayday-Famous Showgirl, Dash Ta Fame

Judge Cash-Pc Gallant Oaks, Docs Oaks Sugar
Streakin Four Sixes-Bi Flying Solo, Pc Cisco Frost
Judge Cash-Lorneadean, Race for Cash

JD Look-Jo Jos Dasher, Twaynas Dash

JI Sirocco-Chex and Moore, Commanding Moore
JI Sirocco-Red Macarena, Red
Darkelly-Dotortom Chokecherry, Doctor Tom
Twoforthedough-A Societys Lass, Society Road
Judge Cash-Pc Driftin Lace, Lone Drifter

Kings Firestarter-Winnie Del Oro, Rock a Del Oro
Jd Look-Casas Fame, Dash Ta Fame

First Down French-High Tide, Ocean Runaway
Pyron Six-Cp Murrtal, Dash Ta Fame
Darkelly-Miss Easy Toltack, Easy First Down
Lucks Mine-Smart Cada Ann, Uno Ed

JD Look-Jo Jos Dasher, Twaynas Dash
JI Sirocco-Red Macarena, Red
World Speed-Little French Rose, Frenchmans Guy

Plug Levacell® Yeast

G“t" wab;/ Cﬂgt{ Qt},lk,., /

April 16,2019

Luke Robinson
Kelli Thouvenell

Kacey Gartner
Cally Goyins
Megan Sprague
Margaret Jones
Hillary Van Gerpen
Della Wright
Cody Hyde
Darcee Shepherd
Lana Dacar
Stephanie Bake
Leanne Sine
Tonya Holmes
Brandon Labbee
Lindsay Schulz

Kristen LaDuke
Kacey Gartner
Lindsay Schulz
Cally Goyins
Cody Hyde
Margaret Jones
Della Wright
Libby Gibson
Serena Randall
Hillary Van Gerpen
Lana Dacar
Tori Johnson

Kacey Gartner
Cally Goyins

Cally Goyins

Jillian Zaun
Darcee Shepherd
Hillary Van Gerpen
Della Wright

Judy Poitras
Leanne Sine
Madelyn VanderPoel
Stephanie Bake
Tonya Holmes

Kacey Gartner
Cally Goyins
Megan Sprague

14.584
14.61

28.378
28.594
28.824
28.836
28.842
28.864
28.88

28.962
30.417
30.817
31.23

31.582
31.584
32.865

14.069
14.188
14.211
14.287
14.319
14.352
14.389
15.101
15.14

15.19

15.272
15.274

14.190
14.236
14.307
14313
14348
14.410
14.475
15.265
15322
15.537
15.757
15.841

28.378
28.594
28.824

$553
$465
$398
$310
$221
$155
$111
$221
$184
$148
$111

$74

$553
$465
$398

VGBRA Continued on Page 17
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VGBRA Continued From Page 16

4 (lassy And | Know It 12s.9. Cm Dynamite Frost-Cm Lenas Classy, Dox Wired Lena Margaret Jones 28836  $310
5 PCJudge CashnLace 13s.m. Judge Cash-Pc Driftin Lace, Lone Drifter Hillary Van Gerpen 28.842 $221
6 Streakin After Fire 12ch.m.  Kings Firestarter-Winnie Del Oro, Rock a Del Oro Della Wright 28.864 $155
7 CHBurnin Cheeks 14s.q. Darkelly-Ch Cheek Too Cheek, Noble Pride Cody Hyde 28.88 $1M
2D 1Bl Watchin Airplanes  13s. m. Streakin Four Sixes-Bi Flying Solo, Pc Cisco Frost Lana Dacar 30.417 $221
2 (P Shawne 12b.m. Darkelly-Miss Easy Toltack, Easy First Down Stephanie Bake 30.817 $184
3 Biscuit De Feu 13br.m.  First Down French-High Tide, Ocean Runaway Leanne Sine 31.23 $148
4 Mines A Classic 12b.m. Lucks Mine-Smart Cada Ann, Uno Ed Tonya Holmes 31.582 1M
5 Merrilyn Blu Diamond 14 br. m. Sparkys Blue Road-Merrilyn, Merridoc Brandon Labbee 31.584 $74
Maturity SIP 1st Go
1D 1Byeza 13 ch.g. Dash Ta Fame-Wicked Felina Cl, Corona Cartel Kristen LaDuke 14.069 $553
2 Rebel Look 12ch.m.  JD Look-Jo Jos Dasher, Twaynas Dash Kacey Gartner 14188 $465
3 Special Sugah Jet 13b.m. Reds Jet Fuel-Feature That Cash, Juno Dat Cash Lindsay Schulz 14.21 $398
4 )L RocTheSpaniard 12ch.g. JI Sirocco-Red Macarena, Red Cally Goyins 14.287 $310
5 CHBurnin Cheeks 14s.q. Darkelly-Ch Cheek Too Cheek, Noble Pride Cody Hyde 14319 9221
6 Classy And | Know It 12s.4q. Cm Dynamite Frost-Cm Lenas Classy, Dox Wired Lena Margaret Jones 14.352 $155
7 Streakin After Fire 12ch.m.  Kings Firestarter-Winnie Del Oro, Rock a Del Oro Della Wright 14.389 $1M
2D 1 FamousFrenchQuarters 12 pal. m.  Frenchmans Guy-Down Dashin Fame, Blushing Bug Libby Gibson 15.101 $221
2 Famous Man Of Steel ~ 12s.q. Pc Frenchmans Hayday-Famous Showgirl, Dash Ta Fame Serena Randall 15.14 $184
3 PCA Gallant Judge 13¢r.q. Judge Cash-Pc Gallant Oaks, Docs Oaks Sugar Hillary Van Gerpen 15.19 $148
4 BlWatchin Airplanes  13s.m. Streakin Four Sixes-Bi Flying Solo, Pc Cisco Frost Lana Dacar 15.272 $1M
5 DCLittle Judge 14blk.m.  Judge Cash-Lorneadean, Race for Cash Tori Johnson 15.274 §74
Maturity SIP 2nd Go
1D 1 Rebel Look 12ch.m.  JD Look-Jo Jos Dasher, Twaynas Dash Kacey Gartner 14.19 $553
2 Dash Ta Frisco 12bayg.  JlISirocco-Chex and Moore, Commanding Moore Cally Goyins 14.236 $465
3 JLRocTheSpaniard 12ch. g. J1 Sirocco-Red Macarena, Red Cally Goyins 14307  $398
4 (CFour Dark Flashen 13s.m. Darkelly-Dotortom Chokecherry, Doctor Tom Jillian Zaun 14313 $310
5 Two Rubles 12s.m. Twoforthedough-A Societys Lass, Society Road Darcee Shepherd 14.348 $221
6 PCJudge CashnlLace 13s.m. Judge Cash-Pc Driftin Lace, Lone Drifter Hillary Van Gerpen 14.41 $155
7 Rosies World Speed 13s.4q. World Speed-Little French Rose, Frenchmans Guy Megan Sprague 14.421 $1M
2D 1 Swix 12ch.m. Jd Look-Casas Fame, Dash Ta Fame Judy Poitras 15.265 $221
2 Biscuit De Feu 13br.m.  First Down French-High Tide, Ocean Runaway Leanne Sine 15322 $184
3 Famous Pistol Pete 14br.q. Pyron Six-Cp Murrtal, Dash Ta Fame Madelyn VanderPoel 15537 9148
4 (P Shawne 12b.m. Darkelly-Miss Easy Toltack, Easy First Down Stephanie Bake 15.757 $1M
5 Mines A Classic 12b.m. Lucks Mine-Smart Cada Ann, Uno Ed Tonya Holmes 15.841 §74
Sweepstakes 4 Speed Version Rebecca Olsen 14.055 $539.85
1D 1 Dashs Centerfold Sue Smith 14.029 §771.12 5 Byeza Kristen LaDuke 14.069 $431.88
2 Miss Mac N Fame Sara Cheeney 14.097 $660.96 6 Blaze Ta Thunder Viki Friedrich 14.13 $320.99
3 Rebel Look Kacey Gartner 14.109 $587.52 7 Paint My Stoli Kaycee Mandel 14.167 $277.22
4 Margarita Ichi Shayla Currin 14.126 $514.08 8 Miss Mac N Fame Sara Cheeney 14.175 $256.79
5 CFour Dark Flashen Jillian Zaun 14.169 $403.92 9 AMR Cash On Fire Skye Miller 14.176 $213.02
6 Dats Last Frenchman Kelli James 14.225 $275.40 10 Rebel Look Kacey Gartner 14.188 $180.92
7 Froghollow Ricochet Nichole Kelly 14.226 $183.60 11 Special Sugah Jet Lindsay Schulz 14.21 $140.07
8 Paint My Stoli Kaycee Mandel 14.231 $146.88 12 Ronni Cash Kelsey Monahan 14.215 $131.31
9 TK Stealin Your Money Hannah Block 14.252 $128.52 13 Alive N Smashing Bertina Olafson 14.237 $122.56
2D 1 Sola Gratia Alyssa Price 14.547 $514.08 14 AMR Jumpin Dry Fire Kelsie Miller 14.241 $116.72
2 Blue Duck Down Amber Moore 14.548 $440.64 15 MrTew Judge Lindsay Schulz 14.298 $113.81
3 Smokin Falcon Sabrina Lay 14.581 $391.68 16 JK Hit Man Jessica Crouch 14.308 $110.89
4 Just Look Quix Emily Keefer 14.608 $342.72 17 CH Burnin Cheeks Cody Hyde 14.319 $107.97
5 Hell Of A Kisser Allison VanKoll 14.614 $269.28 18 XC Famous Wink 37 Lisa Nault 14.324 $105.05
6 HRMoneyToRunWith Sarah Abbott 14.624 $183.60 2D 1 SH Especially Smooth Susan Hadley 14.441 $932.33
7 KN Fabs Lady Fame Natalie Deking 14.673 $122.40 2 Shez Fly N Fabulous Krystyn Stevens 14.448 $808.90
8 TU Dash Of Cocoa Tricia Sewell 14.7 $97.92 3 Firen On Cash Kasaundra McNeilly 14.449 $659.20
9 Alive N Smashing Bertina Olafson 14.716 $85.68 4 Sum Extra Cash Jackie Culham 14.469 $485.86
5 SR Pure Crystal Lindsay Schulz 14.479 $388.69
Saturday Open 6 Ima Perfect Storm Brandon Stokes 14.484 $288.89
1D 1 Dats Last Frenchman Kelli James 13.938 $1,035.93 7 JL Prissys Roc Taylor Hildreth 14.491 $249.50
2 Guy With Speednclass Janci Hannen 13.966 $898.77 8 RGR Bellaire Terri Wood Gates 14.493 $231.1
3 Frenchmans Fusion Tori Johnson 14.048 $732.44 VGBRA Continued on Page 21

Congratulations FIREWATER SAM & Chelsea McFarlin
owned by Karine Sigouin
27" in the Average, 7" in the 2nd Go, Diamonds &
Dirt Futurity, Bryan, TX, eaming $1,984
Dash Ta Fame

euELmEs: FUllne Forunes, BEA Select S AA e MJ Farms - Veguita, NM - 505.864.1152 - mjfarms505 @aol.com
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Progeny Earnings of $185,000+

in earners since Dec. 1st

Desicner Rep x Dreams oF BLue, Dream On Dancer

2006 FEE: -‘52.,75{-}

SHES A SLICK ONE
& Michele McLeod

"i ownad by Marry Hoppar

" 3 in Open & SIP Futurity Average,
4* in 1st Round Open & SIP Futurity,
= VGERA Futurity!

' rni:lg $g ,83 1

' "”’ﬂ ; | @chs LIL AMIGO

Running e € e & Sabra O'Quinn
EF.PCSTEST TIMES _ = = : Swrm:l'h:f-.':le.sn.-.*a.ﬂl-jelr.sc"'-

d
of the weeken o . Wins both the Sat & Sun Open
out of 1100+ TUNSTSSF . 4 Running the FASTEST TIME of
' : ; the whole weekend,
. PacWest Barrel Race, Ocala, FLI!

. $3,462

il

rerfofmance HOrses

LX FAMOUS BY DESIGN & Vauna Walker
Standing at Highpoint Performance Horses owned by Colin & Sara Letham
Pilot Point, TX Il www.HighPoiniPerdormance.com Placed in the 1st Go of SIP & Open Futurity, VGBRA Futurity!

Breeding Manager: Chaish Christensan
christihighpointperformance.com [ 903.816.1428 earming $6?8

armw &5 &= 4o 5. @ @ & @

BARREL RACING REPORT April 16,2019
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KN FAMOUS CZAR

$60,000+ LTE (Dash Ta Fame-Kezartessa, Streakin Dash) Multiple 1D Barrel Champinn &
New Arena Record Setter!

Tl

N7
X}

Just a few of his Chamﬁmn Wins so far'
JBQH Futurity 1D

Jackson Hall Derby 1D

Hutt Six Memorial 1D

Roper Apparel Futurity

Kohr Futurity 1D

Classic Equine Futurity 10

B}r he Nation's All-Time
1 L .LJllnr_1 Barrel Sire DASH TA FAME

si 113 (5290,812, Ntr, Nsr),
ire of $392 Million!

2019 Fee: $1,500

Cooled Semen Available

NICHOLS
PERFORMANCE

HORSES

Kimi Nichols

(325) 668-9035 Cell » 4573 Park Road 15 » Brownwood, TX 76801
www. KNNichelsPerformanceHeorses.com

email: KNicholsTX@yahoo.com

¢ il I:"";' L 360 Leva Lane
The s Weatharford, Texas 76087
Al{.\'(]‘l.l:! 817-594-6900 » Fax: B17-594-5255
REPRODUCTION CENTER arnoldreproduction@gmail.com = arnoldreproduction.com

CREATED BY SPEEDHORSE

BARREL RACING REPORT April 16,2019
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CFOUR

A DARKNIGHT

sy Darkelly = MILLION DOLLAR SIRE!
our o CFour Tibbie Stinson $450,000 1

2019 FEE: $1,250

eucieiLmes: BLUE COLLAR - COLORADO CLASSIC
5 STATE BREEDERS - JJBI - VGBRA
Batman will be enrolled in more incentives as colts come of age

ki il adip] %
$45[] [}00 LIFETIVE EARNINGS
Current World Record Holder on a standard
pattern at a PRCA rodeo, 16.650!

2016 AQHA/PRCA Barrel Horse of the year!

#

Brazos Valley
Equine: Hospitals

standing at: Brazos Valley Equine Hospitals
936.825.2197 - Dr. Joey Vest - Navasota, TX

m“ E} {a}"\ Ur Oj bveh.navasota@bveh.com - WWW.BVEH.com

BARREL HORSES, LLC
-720.987.8213 -

BARREL RACING REPORT April 16,2019



www.bveh.com

VGBRA Continued From Page 17
9 Mables Little Rocket
10 Blue Duck Down
11 A Magic Cash Machine
12 Barons Sierra
13 Firen Biankus Bug
14 Olenas Snowbird
15 Cookie
16 LK First Down Guy
17 JR Heart Of An Angel
18 Real Quiet Bardell
3D 1TM Chocolate Cookie
2 Ima Red Chili Biankus
3 Missin Leo Chex
4 Holeys Comet
5 Cash For The Chicks
6 Silver N Dough
7 Falcons Jewell Tonic
8 Miss Bunny Belle
9 Rockalishus
10 Doxs Pistol
10 Little Miss Susie Q
12 Solid French Firewater
13 Bl Lucka Diamond
13 Jess Barely Twisted
15 Ricky Bobby
16 Flit My Pants
17 JL Goliath
18 Blantos Pocos Drift
4D 1 Bubblin Ta Fame
2 Supernatural Fame
3 Jessies Birdeye
4 Atticus Fench
5 My Glass Has Streaks

BARREL RACING REPORT

Abby Knight
Amber Moore
Jackie Culham
Paige Gartner
Kelsie Miller
Sydney Bracher
Amanda Lee
Tanisha McKinney
Jill Atkinson
Valerie James
Desirae Wheeler
Kacie Dodson
Raley Polich
Kathy Pimentel
Alexis Blakley
Darcee Shepherd
Amanda Marriott
Lauryn Riney
Christy Fleener
Donna Fowler
Braydin Delao
Shane Falon
Carrie Lyle
Whitley Reece
Skylar Heermann
Hillary Van Gerpen
Mary Ann Munkers
Trista Ayres

Kelly Conrado
Taylor Marx

Kyla Miller
Mecarte Cook
Krystal Grad

14.505
1451
14.528
14.533
14.539
14.56

14.565
14.566
14.568
14.57

14.945
14.951
14.954
14.955
14.956
14.958
14.965
15.004
15.007
15.0M
15.0M
15.013
15.014
15.014
15.021
15.022
15.028
15.039
15.438
15.455
15.468
15.492
15.494

$191.72
$162.83
$126.06
$118.18
$110.30
$105.05
$102.43

$99.80

$97.17

$94.55
$794.21
$689.06
$561.54
$413.88
$331.11
$246.09
$212.53
$196.87
$163.32
$123.05
$123.05
$100.67

$91.73

$91.73

$87.25

$85.01

$82.78

$80.54
$690.62
$599.18
$488.30
$359.90
$287.92

Multiple Stakes Winner & G Placed

6 Twice The City
7 Biankus French Kiss
8 Panas Lady Penny
9 Merrilyn Blu Diamond
9 Oreo Bonaza Split
11 Wyatt Chargin Biankus
11 Wicked JJ
13 Kings Frenchman
14 MT Lotta Corona
15 LMP Fancy Julie
16 French Stiletto
17 Hot Socksy Babe
18 American Cash Bar

Sunday Open
1D 1 Froghollow Ricochet

2 Blaze Ta Thunder
3 Dats Last Frenchman
4 Miss Eedie Stinson
5 AMR Jumpin Dry Fire
6 Speed Version
7 Alive N Smashing
8 Rebel Look
9 Frosty Fred
10 Smokin Falcon
11 Streak A Roses
12 Ima Lil Samsquench
13 Judge Spice
14 Rockin Maxine
15 Little Streakin Cat
16 Varro
16 Cookie

2D 1 Ronni Cash

2 Blazin Lucky Charms
3 Mables Little Rocket
4 Miss Bunny Belle
5 Oregons Just Spiffy
6 Streakin After Fire
7 Shes A Slick One
8 Classy And | Know It
9 (M Whats Happening
10 RGR Bellaire
11 Falcons Jewell Tonic
12 Doxs Pistol
13 Catch Theez Zeez
14 Flaming Fire An Fame
15 TK Dualin For Cash
16 Chick Shawnee Bug
17 Blue Duck Down

3D 1Lil Smooth Sugar

2 Biankus French Kiss
3 Smoke N Phoenix
4 KG Just Winnin Chex
5 Real Easy Special
6 LS Platinum Ticket
7 Kings Stylin Parsley
8 Smooth French Girl
9 Holeys Comet
10 Kings Frenchman
11 Hylers Prince PG
12 Atticus Fench
13 Blantos Pocos Drift
14 Famous Man Of Steel
15 Smooth Ole Flit
16 Dashin Sugar Shaker
16 KS Dash Ta Vegas

April 16,2019

Kelsey Bault 15.496
Emma Nichols 15.497
Jennifer McCarter 15.515
Brandon Labbee 15.517
Jamie Mayberry 15.517
Kayla Rynearson 15.526
Shelly Mull 15.526
Janica Bills 15.536
Malissa Silva 15.565
Chelsi Chapman 15.612
Kami Ireland 15.617
Adelle Smith 15.619
Ashley Roberts 15.678
Nichole Kelly 13.945
Viki Friedrich 13.981
Kelli James 14.012
Lindsay Schulz 14.025
Kelsie Miller 14.036
Rebecca Olsen 14.05
Bertina Olafson 14.179
Kacey Gartner 14.19
Kit Thompson 14191
Sabrina Lay 14.21
Amanda Waller 14.214
Sabrina Lay 14.216
Krystal Grad 14.239
Sara Cheeney 14.244
Kipty Watt 14.253
Karla Gust 14.272
Amanda Lee 14.272
Kelsey Monahan 14.445
Bekkie Bowerman 14.452
Abby Knight 14.454
Lauryn Riney 14.461
Sammie Lane 14.468
Della Wright 14.475
Michele McLeod 14.479
Margaret Jones 14.484
Amanda Marriott 14.489
Terri Wood Gates 14.49
Amanda Marriott 14.512
Donna Fowler 14.517
Lainey Olson 14.535
Kaycee Mandel 14.537
Kym VanBergen 14.54
Felesha Smith 14.543
Amber Moore 14.548
Beckyjo DuMont-Thompson 14.951
Emma Nichols 14.955
Katie Barnhart 14.959
Kathy Grimes 14.96
April Hollinger 14.963
Ariel Doughty 14.97
Whitley Reece 14.975
April Hollinger 14.978
Kathy Pimentel 14.983
Janica Bills 14.988
Hope Jordan 14.992
Mecarte Cook 14.993
Trista Ayres 15.006
Serena Randall 15.015
Samantha Bishop 15.031
Sue Smith 15.033
Cody Kessler 15.033

$213.99
$184.81
$171.20
$131.31
$131.31
$90.46
$90.46
$81.71
$77.82
$75.87
$73.93
$71.98
$70.03

$986.35
$855.76
$708.50
$527.91
$416.77
$319.52
$277.84
$250.06
$208.38
$180.60
$138.92
$127.81
$119.47
$113.92
$111.14
$106.97
$106.97
$887.71
$770.19
$637.65
$475.11
$375.09
$287.57
$250.06
$225.05
$187.55
$162.54
$125.03
$115.03
$107.53
$102.52
$100.02

$97.52

$95.02
$756.20
$656.08
$543.19
$404.73
$319.52
$244.97
$213.01
$191.71
$159.76
$138.46
$106.51

$97.99

$91.60

$87.34

$85.21

$82.01

$82.01

VGBRA Continued on Page 22
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VGBRA Continued From Page 21

4D 1 Fiestas Shakin Gun

2 XCFamous Wink 37
3 Shesa Easy Judge
4 AMR Smokin Dryfire
5 Famous Pistol Pete
6 Out Of Firewater
7 Oliver Looks
8 Captains Judgement
9 SD Pay To Smoke

10 Oreo Bonaza Split

10 Tufs Lil Lena

12 Wisedigger

13 High Brows Shimmer Cat

14 Bl Box Elder Bug

15 French HazeOverVegas
16 Whateva Rocks You

17 French Illumination

Open Average
1D 1 Dats Last Frenchman
2 Speed Version
3 Blaze Ta Thunder
4 AMR Jumpin Dry Fire
5 Rebel Look
6 Alive N Smashing
7 Streak A Roses
8 Judge Spice
9 MrTew Judge
10 Ronni Cash
2D 1 Mables Little Rocket
2 Two Rubles
3 Real Quiet Bardell
4 RGR Bellaire

Andrea Smith
Lisa Nault
Christy Kruse
Char Bracher
Madelyn VanderPoel
Rebecca Rose
Karen Gleason
Jordan Bailey
Jodi Fronsman
Jamie Mayberry
Katey Sizemore
Autumn Zilar
Tamra Morris
Lana Dacar

Bille Pierson
Kristi Youngblood
Lana Dacar

Kelli James
Rebecca Olsen
Viki Friedrich
Kelsie Miller
Kacey Gartner
Bertina Olafson
Amanda Waller
Krystal Grad
Lindsay Schulz
Kelsey Monahan
Abby Knight
Darcee Shepherd
Valerie James
Terri Wood Gates

15.464
15.474
15.515
15.525
15.537
15.538
15.54

15.546
15.557
15.597
15.597
15.625
15.628
15.636
15.67

15.674
15.695

27.95

28.105
2811
28.277
28.378
28.416
28.558
28.598
28.624
28.66

28.959
28.962
28.969
28.983

$657.57
$570.51
$472.34
$351.94
$277.85
$213.01
$185.23
$166.71
$138.92
$106.51
$106.51
$85.21
$79.65
$75.94
$74.09
$72.24
$70.39

$313.50
$282.15
$235.13
$188.10
$148.91
$117.56

$94.05

$78.38

$62.70

$47.02
$282.15
$253.94
$211.61
$169.29

A product of a leading

- i 3 MAGIC CRO DTF
on daughlers of
LANES LEINS

Dash Ta Fame x Speedy Petitti, Lanes Leinster

A PROVEN PRODUCER!

His first 3 foals to the arena
are 1D Performers!

» Speedin For Cash Lre $100,000+

* Speedin Sign Lre $12,000+

* Speedin For Money Lte 52,000+ finjuny

Speedin For Cash

BARREL RACING REPORT

1/2 brother to
A CORNERSTONE!

Finished In the Top 20
at THE AMERICAN!
His dam, SPEEDY PETITT, is a proven
producer ol winsers on he Track & a
fthe sfens inchud s A
CORNERSTON «| ridden by
Brandon Coli

SPEEDIN SIGN
+ BFA 8® in Slot Race
to win $10,000

5 CFour Dark Flashen
6 TU Dash Of Cocoa
7 Sum Extra Cash
8 Blazin Lucky Charms
9 Blue Duck Down

10 A Short Night

3D 1 FamousFrenchQuarters

2 Uno Mas Goodbye
3 Judges Magic Dragon
4 Blantos Pocos Drift
5 LDS Shadaisy
6 Tooter Ta Fame
6 Dashin Sugar Shaker
8 Famous Man Of Steel
9 Preacher

10 Smoke N Phoenix

4D 15D Pay To Smoke

2 Feather
3 Heza Dashin Frenchman
4 Bl Box Elder Bug
5 TK Takin A Frenchman
6 Spyder
7 Oreo Bonaza Split
8 Mammas Moonshine
9 Bubblin Ta Fame

10 Shesa Easy Judge

Saturday Youth
1D 1 AMR Cash On Fire
2 Flying Famous Cash
3 A Short Night
2D 1 CFour Dark Flashen
2 Catch Theez Zeez
3 (N LA Moon Six Chick
3D 1 Moonshine McCoy
2 So Dashin ToThe Disco
3 Biankus French Kiss
4D 1 Fire Chance Cash
2 Fanny
3 Randy

Sunday Youth
1D 1 CFour Dark Flashen
2 A Short Night
3 Catch Theez Zeez
2D 1 S0 Dashin ToThe Disco
2 Belinda Olena
3 Biankus French Kiss
3D 1Regales Fifty Caliber
2 La Mucho Bonita
3 Hrabik

Saturday Senior
1D 1Blaze Ta Thunder
2 Mobetta Fame
3 Streakin After Fire
4 Easy Judge It
2D 1 Splash Talena
2 Dods A Queen
3 UnleashedAndCruisin
4 Our Owyhee Rocket
3D 1 Handsome Child
2 Ettabos Cash
3 Judges Magic Dragon
4 DH Attempt Ta French
4D 1 Mea Bellena

April 16,2019

Jillian Zaun
Tricia Sewell
Jackie Culham
Bekkie Bowerman
Amber Moore
Skye Miller
Libby Gibson
Shana Gibson
Jackie Culham
Trista Ayres
Melissa Bieber
Kaycee Mandel
Sue Smith
Serena Randall
Jordan Dove
Katie Barnhart
Jodi Fronsman
Kim Smith
Stephanie Bake
Lana Dacar
Tanya Ledbetter
Michelle Warren
Jamie Mayberry
Chelsi Chapman
Kelly Conrado
Christy Kruse

Skye Miller
Gracie Garthwaite
Skye Miller
Jillian Zaun
Lainey Olson
Lainey Olson
Katie Ayres
Chloe Salisbury
Emma Nichols
Juliana Nelson
Joie Smith
Mandy Cabral

Jillian Zaun
Skye Miller
Lainey Olson
Chloe Salisbury
Sage Olmstead
Emma Nichols
Karlie Fischer
Demi Callahan
Jazlynn Burk

Viki Friedrich
Karen Gleason
Della Wright
Vickie Westwood
Rheta Mote
(arol Jones
Louise Houben
Becky Holte
Max Haylett
Kim MacRae
Jackie Culham
Donna Heinen
Sam Hoffman

28.996 $134.02
29.014 $105.81

29.044 $84.64
29.054 $70.54
29.059 $56.43
29.065 $42.32

29.995 $240.35
29.996 $216.32
30.025 $180.26
30.045 $144.21
30.047 $114.17

30.093 $81.12
30.093 $81.12
30.155 $60.09
30.158 $48.07
30.16 $36.05
30.971 $209
30.99 $188.10
31.03 $156.75
31.045 $125.40
31.063 $99.28
31113 $78.38
31.114 $62.70
3118 $52.25
31.23 $41.80
31.288 $31.35
14.176 $87.96
14.382 $76.97
14.629 $54.98
14.683 $79.16
14.787 $69.27
14.91 $49.48
15.231 $67.44
15.344 $59.01
15.497 $42.15
16.051 $58.64
16.112 $51.31
17.643 $36.65

14313 $110.56

14.436 $96.74
14.535 $69.10
14.828 $96.74
14.894 $84.65
14.955 $60.46
17.109 $69.10
17.222 $60.46
17.765 $43.19
14.13 $132.65
14.372 $100.38
14.389 $71.70
14.42 $53.77
14.642 $119.38
14.838 $90.34
14.852 $64.53
14.857 $48.40
15.149 $101.69
15.305 $76.96
15.329 $54.97
15.431 1.3
15.689 $88.43
VGBRA Continued on Page 23
22
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Freckles Ta Fame and Shali Lord Rock Rodeo All Star

Rodeo All Star
April 12-13, 2019, Denver, (0

Championship

1 Freckles Ta Fame 09 sor stud Dash Ta Fame-Frenchmans Freckles, Frenchmans Guy Shali Lord Spitz Quarter Horses 15.06 $5,000
2 Fiestanozshezfamous ~ 11gr.m.  Dash Ta Fame-Firewater Fiesta, Fire Water Flit Kelly Yates JD & Kelly Yates 15.37

Finals

1 Freckles Ta Fame 09 sor stud Dash Ta Fame-Frenchmans Freckles, Frenchmans Guy Shali Lord Spitz Quarter Horses 15.03 $2,500
2 Fiestanozshezfamous  11gr.m.  Dash Ta Fame-Firewater Fiesta, Fire Water Flit Kelly Yates JD &Kelly Yates 1533 $1,500

3 Fallon Taylor, 15.39; 4 Amy Wilson, 15.43; 5 vy Conrado, 15.65; 6 Carley Cervi, 15.94; 7 Amy Jo Reisdorfer, 20.51; 8 Lindsay Kruse, NT
SemiFinals 1

1 Freckles Ta Fame 09 sor stud Dash Ta Fame-Frenchmans Freckles, Frenchmans Guy Shali Lord Spitz Quarter Horses 15.34 $1,250
2 Fiestanozshezfamous ~ 11gr.m.  Dash Ta Fame-Firewater Fiesta, Fire Water Flit Kelly Yates JD & Kelly Yates 15.39 $1,000
3 Carley Cervi, 15.76, $800; 4 Amy Wilson, 16.37, $650; 5 Katie Miller, 16.47, $200; 6 Jenna Beaver, 16.81, $200; 7 Tracy Nowlin, 20.31, $200; 8 Kim Schulze, 20.39, $200
SemiFinals 2

1 Crown N Fame 11b.m.  DashTa Fame-Miss Zodiac Cash Bar, Our Hush Money Lindsay Kruse 15.41 $1,250
2 Positively Streakin 14r.m. Streakin Boon Dox-Positively A Coyote, Coyote Colonel Ivy Conrado Joe & Carla Spitz 15.79 $1,000
3 Fallon Taylor, 15.81, $800; 4 Amy Jo Reisdorfer, 15.98, $650; 5 Mikala Nealy, 16.17, $200; 6 Carmel Wright, 16.2, $200; 7 Hannah Miller, 16.27, $200; 8 Carlee Ortero, 20.91, $200

VGBRA Continued From Page 22

2 Mines A Clasic Tonya Holmes 15.741 $66.92 3D 1Holeys Comet Kathy Pimentel 14.983 $96.33
3 Shez My Kinda Brandy Tammy lvins 15.747 $47.80 2 LDS Shadaisy Melissa Bieber 15.128 $72.90
4 Image Of A Trooper Barbara Jones 15.869 $35.85 3 Hot Socksy Babe Adelle Smith 15.225 $52.07
4 Rocket Rose Baker Carol Jones 15.24 $39.05
Sunday Senior 4D 1 Oliver Looks Karen Gleason 15.54 $83.77
1D 1 Blaze Ta Thunder Viki Friedrich 13.981 $146.03 2 French HazeOverVegas Bille Pierson 15.67 $63.39
2 Mobetta Fame Karen Gleason 14.379 $112.92 3 NorfleetsSmokinAce Charlene Ulrich 15.716 $45.28
3 Streakin After Fire Della Wright 14.475 $80.66 4 Mines A Clasic Tonya Holmes 15.841 $33.96
2D 1 TK Dualin For Cash Kym VanBergen 14.54 $113.09
2 Sum Extra Cash Jackie Culham 14.575 $85.58  Novice Saturday
3 Dods A Queen Carol Jones 14.578 $61.13 1D 1Feather Kim Smith 14.914 $152.02
4 Judges Magic Dragon Jackie Culham 14.696 $45.85 2 Tommy Kim MacRae 15.079 $124.38
3D 1 Oliver Looks Karen Gleason 15.914 $241.85
Red Bid¥ Round Up & Norlh Siate Barrel Racing Assoc. present 4D 1KG ChicksthinkImFab Tonya Hebert 16.423 $69.10
2 Judges Got Mojo Kailyn Hartt 16.591 $60.46
9™ ANNUAL 3 A Classic Dreamz Lindsay Taylor 16.816 $43.19
Bup LicHT $3000 | ......
4“ MHHEL n ncE 1D 10ff The Grid Stacie Haney 14.552 $169.50
2D 1 Oliver Looks Karen Gleason 15.54 $152.55
April 17, 2019 - Red Bluff, CA 3D 1KG ChicksthinkimFab Tonya Hebert 16.015 $77.97
2 Feather Kim Smith 16.076 $51.98
ssono AnnEn 4D 1JJH Dusty Rock Star Chris Schaeffer 16.92 $67.80
SADDLE AWARDED TO FAST TIME! 2 Hrabik Jazlynn Burk 17.403 $45.20
$1000 added Bikini Race & $500 added Mens Race Saturday YBC
Ryan Jarrett - nsbra3@gmail.com
ns @ 1D 1 Streakin After Fire Della Wright $14.39 $110.88
2 Hallelujah Epic Shelly Mull $14.59 $73.92
26)ﬁ A” / m 2D 1LDS Shadaisy Melissa Bicber $14.92 $99.79
”” d 2 Ima Red Chili Biankus Kacie Dodson $14.95 $66.53
a 8 3D 1DH Attempt Ta French Donna Heinen 15431 $85.01
5 ,” mle 2 Wyatt Chargin Biankus Kayla Rynearson 15.526 $28.34
2 Wicked J) Shelly Mull 15.526 $28.34
Apri 13, 2019 - Red Bluff, CA ot ot K
DOUBLE HEADER - 1 DAY/2 RACES!
$500 added for each race Sunday YBC
£45 entry fee, Awards for average! 1D 11ma Lil Samsquench Sabrina Lay 14.216 $105.84
2 Streakin After Fire Della Wright 14.389 $70.56
™ 2D 11ma Super Tiny Blurr Lacey Martin 14.748 $95.26
Pre enter by APRIL 9 2 French Genuine Skip Brenda Lennox 14.793 $63.50
online @ NSBRA.com 3D 1 Rocket Rose Baker Carol Jones 15.24 $81.14
2 Spyder Michelle Warren 15.421 $54.10
Ryan Jarrett 4D 1MrJB 136 Joely Williamson 19.824 $70.56
nsbra3@gmail.com 2 Gators Famous Judge Jordan Bailey 19.841 $47.04
BARREL RACING REPORT April 16,2019 23
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His foals look OUTSTANDING!
" They're all very typey with keen heads, sleek necks & powerful athletic bodies.

Church looks like he produces - just as royal as he's bred!

CC R Sending out Quality Semen Shipments for 15 years!

BARREL RACING REPORT April 16,2019
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Congratulations to all the JUDGE CASH Wlnners at the UGBRA‘

owned by Stering Equine Ventures
5" Maturity Open & SIP Average, 6" 2nd Go Maturity, VGBRA Futurity!
Eaming $929

including Futurity CHAMPION
JEZZABELLS HOT ADVICE

) A(—‘ J A L.
m fN\J e J ) \ J (;] Y e TE0I00
SIp105;]

Owned by Cameron & LeAnne Mulrony

FLINGING DINERO

2016 STALLION by $3.6 Million Dollar NFR Sire,
Out of: , by $4 Million Dollar Sire,

LK Shezapeasadinero, Lre: $150,000

- BFA SuperStakes Slot Race winner as a 3 yrold Will g0 back into
- Canadian Finals Rodeo Qualifier at 4 years old - training after

FULL SISTER to NFR Qualifier, LK SHEZA HAYDAY (wre: $225k) e breeding season|

C C R  Sending out Quality Semen Shipments for 15 years!

Scottie Johnson - 541-408-4807 - CrossCountryRanch@gmail.com - www.CrossCountryRanch.com
BARREL RACING REPORT April 16,2019
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Thornton and Strait Toasted Top Go Fast

Go Fast
April 13,2019, Taylor, TX

Open
1D 1 Straight Toasted
2 Moon Star Dash
3 0IDoc
4 XS Dirty Little Secret
5 Prime Time Tres
6 Famous Fetish
2D 1 Quickory Charge
2 Pepto In The Mist
3 LB Star
4 (lassy Meter Man
5 Raise Me Ta Fame
6 Bugs Bunn Knee Bob
3D 1 Rascal Windsong
2 Big Shot Of Whiskey
3 Hickory Money Maker
4 Leroy Gibbs
5 Cinch
6 Playin Matt Dillon
4D 1Shamrock Luck
2 Hank
2 BG Freckles Barmaid
4 MM Buck N Frenchbig
5 Lotta Rich Rock
6 Llamativa
5D 1Bamalamadingdong
2 JLR Fire On Parade
3 (TCFrecklesBlackburn

Lisa Thornton
Rebecca Miller
Loryn Piersol
Jamie Steiner
Miranda Emmert
(allie Albrecht
Kenzie Stamps
Deanna Dekay
Gracey Lee Jarosek
Tandi Sizemore
Jenny Zant

Rio Rizzo
Courtney Umlang
Trinity Smith
Breanna Meyer
Liz Ray

Halle Ballard
Kelsey Bracamontez
Hilary Lobue
Haven Rowe
Jade Walker
Heather Lewis
JoVan Winkle
Randi Robbins
Jade Walker

Jana Riley

Cheryl Clary

15.191
15.210
15.212
15.277
15.331
15.390
15.698
15.701
15.702
15.704
15.706
15.757
16.207
16.215
16.220
16.224
16.259
16.269
16.708
16.744
16.744
16.745
16.747
16.749
17.223
17.229
17.260

$611
$506
$400
$295
$190
$106
$611
$506
$400
$295
$190
$106
$611
$506
$400
$295
$190
$106
$611
$453
$453
$295
$190
$106
$611
$506
$348

PROGENY EARNINGS OVER $300,000+

. F‘EE. Siﬂﬂﬂ

Lo,
IRE WAIER -

Fire Water Flit - My Easter Flame, Flaming Jet

Congratulations!
CHEWINGTHEHOTWIRE
& Shelby Ridling

2" 1st Go, 3" Avg., Kim Landry
Benefit Futurity, 3* 1D Race 2,
. D&D Super Tour, Abilene, TX

E‘\“"’ eaming $5,732

FLAMING FIRE AN FAME
& Kaycee Mandel
; owned by Elaine Watt
12" Open Average & 2nd Go
Futurity, VGBRA Futurity!
8™ 1st Go Sand Cup Futurity!
eamning $1,618
[UPTON
RANCH Collection & Services by:
SRS P m%
www.FlamingFireWater.com Stallion LP
BARREL RACING REPORT

3 Mr Peppys Nomeo
5 Roxie
6 Droop

Go Pro
1 Straight Toasted
20l Doc

Futurity
1 Traffics Vegas Trip

Derby
1 A Blazin Miracle

Youth
1D 1Tellem Im Famous
2 Holy Exclusive Leo
3 Famous Rabbit
2D 11ke's Old Driftwood
2 Kitkat
3 Horse Name?
3D 1 Nickragous
2 Rascal
3 Zingelena
4D 1 Big Red
2 Jojo
3 Gunner
5D 1 Molly
2 Bob

Adult
1D 10l Doc
2 XS Dirty Little Secret
2D 1 Wendels Underdawg
2 Double Dash Ta Fame
3D 1 Streakn Angel Moon
2 I'm So Flittin Famous
4D 1DM Old Flame

Senior
1D 1VF | was Born Red
2 Neat Little Nina
2D 1 Peace Love and Fame
2 Hot Rod Rowdy
3D 1 Aceontheprowl
2 0h Windy Three Boots
4D 1Big Dun Drive
2 Misma Cat

April 16,2019

Lea Atkinson
Misty Aaron
Melody Berend

Lisa Thornton
Loryn Piersol

Jimmie Smith

Callie Albrecht

Kaycee Killingsworth
Kysan Buckner
Victoria Proctor
Alexis Dieckman
Sage LoBue

Kay Peters

Baylee Killingsworth
Shelby Martin
Victoria Cloughly
Payton Spillar
Lindsey Berend
Nikolette Schmidt
Leila Rodriguez
Lindsey Berend

Loryn Piersol
Jamie Steiner
Janine Watson
Stevie Perkins
Kellie Weaver
Tylena Catching
Crystal Evans

Rae Jean Kilpatrick
Shawn Fields
Janet Lehmann
Cheryl Mason
Wanda King
JoVan Winkle
Barbara Harlen
Sonja Becker

17.260
17.293
17.323

15.191
15.212

15.438

15.566

15.391
15.496
15.608
15.952
16.025
16.189
16.472
16.511
16.553
17.514
17.971
18.045
20.584
21.026

15.212
15.277
15.792
15.799
16.568
16.577
18.098

15.961
16.173
16.576
16.641
17.060
17.069
17.983
18.987

$348
$190
$106

$288
$192

$250

$470

$100
$60
$40
$100
$60
$40
$100
$60
$40
$100
$60
$40
$120
$80

$74
$49
$74
$49
$74
$49
$122

$68
$45
$68
$45
$68
$45
$68
$45
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www.flamingfirewater.com

SLICK BY DESIGN : - - KELLIES CHICK
LTE: $643,000 ¥ ek : S ire; $400,000

Onc ﬂf Ihe ONLY:Stallions i history m=- have an

NFR Round Winning Sire & Dam!

D 2015 STALLION

s=: SLICK BY DESIGN
- $643,000

Rana 1348 - FASTESTTIME a
Stallion has EVER run at the NFR
11 WPRA Rodeo Championships
AQHA World CHAMPION

Fort Smith Derby CHAMPION

o KELLIES CHICK (DARKELLY) 3
- $400,000+

Ran the FASTEST TIME at the 2014 NFR!

Congress Sweepstakes CHAMPION
Multiple WPRA Rodeo CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019 FEE: $ 1000

Standing at Highpoint Performance Horses [f Filot Point, TX [ www HighPointPerformance, com
G IN T Breeding Manager: Christi Christensen /i christi@highpointperformance com  903.816.1428

"" e arusw S0) [ e OB 6 e 0@

BARREL RACING REPORT April 16,2019
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Jud Litle Ranch

Congratulations to 7 year old...

* 3"in the 11 & Under KK Run For Vegas,
: Diamond & Dirt Barrel Race!

* Qualify to the Junior World
Finals in Las Vegas!

[ — /i

e

Nicki Nick Barisa
Jud Little Ranch star
& bruudmare!

!:“Ei

o

e

. SFE-S L e e
e T ?.1&_?.;:;‘5%?;-‘:.‘ T A A

i Rt T

JUD LITTLE RANCH
‘The Bar Nothin’
580-653-2384 / Ardmore, OK

BARREL RACING REPORT April 16,2019



www.judlittleranch.com

(Y Copper Spring Ranch

Performance Horse Sale
August 10,2019 - Bozeman, Montana
FMI CopperSpringRanch.com

A=Y,
BARREL RACING REPORT April 16,2019



www.copperspringranch.com

gnell, Prindle & Whitters Barrel Bash Winners

Barrel B 5 Chasin The Fireman Kynder Starr 18.761 $88
April 12-14, 2019, Guthrie, 0K 6 The French Earl Carl Walker 18.769 $71
7 Fancy Corona Jamie Johnston 18.777 $62
Friday Open 8 Smashed N Vegas Eryn Spangenberg 18.801 $53
1D 1Fired Up Ta B Famous Lexi Bagnell 17.186 $498
2 Alotofhearthitofame Kynder Starr 17.292 $§373  Saturday Open
3 Dually Skippa Rose Makayla Coffelt 17.343 $311 1D 1Red Man Jones Randee Prindle 17.093 $954
4 Credit The Firefighter Debbie Pate 17.371 $249 2 Bring It On Frost Hollie Etbauer 17.146 $716
5 My Royal Highness Brenda Frechner 17.418 $207 3 Time To Rodeo Shelley Ward 17.167 $620
6 Emma Gonna Fly Randee Prindle 17.426 $166 4 One Out Of The Kash Steve Gray 17.213 §525
7 Bb Runnin OnTime Cindy Mainus Jett 17.444 $145 5 Hip E Chick Rachel Lenson 17.304 $477
8 Vf Call Me Famous (ashen Turner 17.462 $124 6 Ba Brothers Profit Ashlie Withrow 17.331 $381
2D 1 Star Dude Blackie Randee Prindle 17.700 $427 7 Reygae Len1 Audra Lee 17.377 $310
2 Black N Black Steve Gray 17.703 $320 8 Credit The Firefighter Debbie Pate 17.391 $286
3 Whistle Ta Heaven Savana Richards 17.715 $266 9 Lzk Dashus Rockstar Shannon Lillard 17.431 $262
4 Lipstick Colors Jodie Fox 17.717 $213 10 Flo N Dash Cherie Carter 17.440 $238
5 Dashinwiththebest Skyla Whitters 17.718 $177 2D 1 Lipstick Colors Jodie Fox 17.596 $818
6 Turbo Six Shooter Madison Hallmark 17.729 $142 2 Whistle Ta Heaven Savana Richards 17.599 $613
7 Mysty Doc Skipper Makayla Coffelt 17.733 $124 3 Famous Magnolia Savana Richards 17.620 $531
8 One OQut Of The Kash Steve Gray 17.737 $106 4 My Frenchmans Fame Chelsea Moore 17.634 $450
3D 1 MrLittle Time Kirsta Chambers 18.186 $284 5 Star Dude Blackie Randee Prindle 17.638 $409
2 Famous French Pistol Teresa Watson 18.214 $213 6 Hasta Be Bookin Phyllis Wilson 17.675 $327
3 Flicka Can Do Katelyn Morley 18.238 $177 7 Go Deck The Holly Katie Bockman 17.688 $265
4 Aced My Bully Mattie Jackson 18.253 $142 8 Firewaters Dinero Devon Brown 17.707 $245
5 Blushing Lajolla Katie Koenig 18.281 $118 9 Namgis D 61 Tammy Peterson 17.708 $255
6 Jd Famous Suzzie Chelsea Moore 18.284 $94 10 Wr Perfrect Cut Tristen Spivey 17.71 $204
7 Go Deck The Holly Katie Bockman 18.285 $83 3D 1 Never Never In Neutral Crystal Castleberry 18.098 $545
8 Oscars Last Girl Ali Wetterstrom 18.298 $71 2 Rsl First Royal Eddie Kara Large 18.105 $409
4D 1 Mac Rachel Brandon 18.691 $213 3 Madea Payton Burton 18.136 $327
2 Leaving A Winner Jana Turner 18.693 $160 3 Ollie Coleen Krieger 18.136 $327
3 Dash Ta Maddies Cash Macie Brown 18.727 $133 5 Jessie Bar Diamond Melissa Wanger 18.149 $272
4 Showtime Dixie Briana Wiker 18.756 $106 Barrel Bash Continued on Page 31

NEW SALE DATE AND LOCATION!

FRIDAY, AUGUST 9, 2019 - 6 PM
CENTRAL STATES FAIRGROUNDS - RAPID CITY, SD

v =
»_|1n|11 T oulaticns

NCE HORSES, LLC

nty, Septl Dikota

F Wins SIP 2nd Go Futurity,
2" Open 2nd Go Futurity, VGERA
Futurity! 7" 2nd Go Sand Cup
T Futurity, Moses Lake, WA

%, Earning $7,411

10" 1st Go, 23" Average, Diamonds & Dirt Futurity!
Eaming $2,186

3% 1D Adult, 16* 1D Open, Diamonds & Dirt BHC!
Earning $1,130

: ¢ TR
Lmsfffsz nna 2019 FEES 000

LISA FULTON / 402.322.0110 / lisa@fultonranch.com / FULTONRANCH.COM

BARREL RACING REPORT April 16,2019 30
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Barrel Bash Continued From Page 30

6 Elliot
7 Another Wild Child
8 Gotto Go Pepto
8 Struttin Rare
10 Supersonic Country
4D 1 Shesgenuine
2 CgrTres Can Race
3 Tanquerrey And Tonic
4 Dhr What Okie Joe
4 Nevada De Oros
6 Playboys Bling
7 Got A Lot Of Nitro
8 Frosty Obsession
9 Ss Me Fly Too
10 Munchys Thirsty Taco

Sunday Open
1D 1 Br Famous Lil Debbie
2 High Valor
3 Red Man Jones
4 Time To Rodeo
5 Credit The Firefighter
6 Whistles Spirit
7 A Streak Of Faith
8 Lindas Sunset
2D 1 Le Brown Bomber
2 Flo N Dash
3 Bb Runnin On Time
4 Lipstick Colors
5 James Darlin
6 Vf Rock Grinder
7 Reygae Len1

Micahel Smith
Tana Renick
Sammi Adams
Ronda Crider
Carol Tracy
Julie Baker
Jana Perry
Brady Gibson
Heather Haltom
Lexi Taylor
Heather Haltom
Bayley Darbro
Hollie Etbauer
Denim Goff
Loran Young

Skyla Whitters
Dona Kay Rule
Randee Prindle
Shelley Ward
Debbie Pate

Jacie Etbauer
Kelsey Knight
Mattie Jackson
Keri Ely

Cherie Carter
Cindy Mainus Jett
Jodie Fox

Kallie Brooks
Bonnie Baughman
Audra Lee

18.155
18.164
18.169
18.169
18.180
18.619
18.620
18.626
18.636
18.636
18.643
18.676
18.678
18.685
18.696

17.124
17.147
17.151
17.23

17.248
17.424
17.429
17.436
17.653
17.655
17.666
17.67

17.679
17.695
17.72

$218
$177
$157
$157
$136
$409
$306
$265
$215
$215
$163
$133
$122
$112
$102

$1,000
$750
$625
$500
$416
$333
$291
$250
$857
$643
$536
$428
$357
$285
$250

Superior Mothers - SLlpvrinr Et:ru"tir:" - Superior Value!

FRENCH
STREAKI

[ rl Fl:rlrl

BARREL RACING REPORT
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Arena Reco
'Llnt Race C |

8 Famous Magnolia
3D 1 Peps Cool Hand Luke

2 Sharp Driftin Rascal

3 Hurry And Drop

4 Catman Catniss Perks

5 Get Outa Here

6 Joselina

7 Yogis Ambrosia

8 Ez Silver Luvs Juds
4D 1Blonde

2 Playboys Bling

3 Jessie Bar Diamond

4 Hollys French Rammer

5 Jake

6 Dusty

7 Chrome Cadilac

8 Little Sorrel

Friday Youth
1D 1 Vf Call Me Famous
2 Whistle Ta Heaven
3 Reygae Len1
201
2 Bailey
3 CcSure Dreams
3D 1 Lil Ricki Superstar
2 Jnbs Southernwhiskey
3 Sister

Saturday Youth
1D 1Reygae Len1
2 Cadillac
3 Whistle Ta Heaven
2D 1 Hurry And Drop
2 Cruizers Doll
3 Ss Me Fly Too
3D 1 CcShort Play
2 Sister
3 Gooses Dynasty

Sunday Youth
1D 1Reygae Len1
1 Famous Magnolia
3 Whistle Ta Heaven
2D 1Jnbs Southernwhiskey
2 Dusty
3 Bailey
3D 1 Flitssapphirebandit
2 Star
3 Gooses Dynasty

Friday Senior
1D 1 My Royal Highness
2 Lipstick Colors
3 One Out Of The Kash
2D 1 Chrome Cadilac
2 | Barely Get R Done
3 Yogis Ambrosia
3D 1Keep On Streakin
2 Molly’s Stormy Haven
3 Wickedroyal
Slidders Puddin

Saturday Senior
1D 1Flo N Dash

2 Lipstick Colors

3 Hasta Be Bookin
2D 1 Stoker

April 16,2019

Savana Richards
Mo Birnbaum
Kendra Kennedy
Callie Sondrol
Denise Hrlicka-Tarrant
Kaycee Holliday
PiperToon

Hele Thompson
Mo Birnbaum
Darla Schneider
Heather Haltom
Melissa Wanger
Katie Bockman
Lisa Heathorn
Kagan Davis
Babby Simunek
Tracy Nowlin

Cashen Turner
Savana Richards
Audra Lee
Payton Burton
Tarah Douglas
Bella Casey
Olivia Harland
Aiden Patton
Addison Favors

Audra Lee
Payton Burton
Savana Richards
(allie Sondrol
Raycee Sullivan
Denim Goff
Taycee Renick
Addison Favors
Daylee Rhea

Audra Lee
Savana Richards
Savana Richards
Aiden Patton
Kagan Davis
Tarah Douglas
Brayden Gruben
Hadley Carter
Daylee Rhea

Brenda Fechner
Jodie Fox

Steve Gray

Babby Simunek
Angie Mohon

Hele Thompson
Michelle West-Lance
Jennifer Stevens
Cherie Carter
Tammie Baker

Cherie Carter
Jodie Fox
Phyllis Wilson
Gina Hill

17.731
18.129
18.143
18.16

18.163
18.173
18.179
18.206
18.228
18.666
18.669
18.673
18.686
18.69

18.732
18.763
18.766

17.462
17.715
17.844
18.557
18.582
18.611
19.607
19.632
20.316

17.377
17.474
17.599
18.522
18.618
18.685
19.485
19.76

20.483

17.72

17.731
17.732
18.725
18.732
18.735
19.931
20.452
20.961

17.418
17.7117
17.737
18.573
18.634
18.68

19.442
19.886
22.995
3177

17.44
17.596
17.675
18.47

$214
$571
$428
$357
$285
$238
$190
$166
$142
$428
$321
$268
$214
$178
$142
$125
$107

$126
$75
$50
§75
$45
$30
$50
$30
$25

$145
$87
$58
$87
$52
$34
$58
$34
$25

$140
$84
$56
$84
$50
$33
$56
$33
$25

$168
$101
$67
$101
$60
$40
$67
$50
$27

$178
$106

$71
$106

Barrel Bash Continued on Page 32
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Barrel Bash Continued From Page 31

2 Cashman Leo Beduino Carol Tracy 18.478 $64 1D 1James Darlin Kallie Brooks 17.765 $146
3 | Barely Get R Done Angie Mohon 18.51 $42 2 Just Aint No Angel Louann Smith 18.041 $98
3D 1Red Kris Trouslot 19.445 $71 2D 1Spicy Poco Pep Lora Kohr 18.810 587
2 Nik Nac Cindy Arnold 19.555 $42 2 Happy Little Sister Brandy Myers 18.822 $58
3 Speedin Sign Carol Waters 19.777 $28 3D 1Td Blazen Star Courtney Simon 20.083 $58
Sunday Senior WPZR f\ugar Bully Becky Brewster 30.971 $39
"); ZlmgTo Roqeo ShellgyWard 17.3 3153 1 Red Man Jones Randee Prindle 17.093 $391.60
redit The Firefighter Debbie Pate 17.248 $115 ina It On Frost Holie Eth 17146 $295.70
3 Ho N Dash Cherie Carter 17.655 §76 2 Bring [t On Fros o'lle tthauer : ’
s . 3 Credit The Firefighter Debbie Pate 17.391 $195.80
4 Lipstick Colors Jodie Fox 17.67 $38 2V Rock Grind Bonnie Baudh 17552 $97.90
2D 1Ima Diva Red Dasher Kim Squires 18.309 $92 ockarinder onnie Baughman ) )
2 Cartels Fling Nanette Schneider 18.319 $69  PBRIP Open
3 Dunit Kat Cody Tonia Greenlees 18.32 $46 1D 1Star Dude Blackie Randee Prindle 17.638 $670
4 | Barely Get R Done Angie Mohon 18.485 §25 2 Want To B Extreme Jill Beaty 17.736 $502
3D 1Red Kris Trouslot 19.701 $61 3 Aint Seen Maples Yet Jennifer Burgess 17.766 $335
2 Slidders Puddin Tammie Baker 20.361 $46 4 BetsOn Jacey Frederick 17.962 $168
3 Dazzling Sun Fire Cheryl Engen 20.727 $30 2D 1Supersonic Country Carol Tracy 18.180 $618
4 Wickedroyal Cherie Carter 23.104 $20 2 (lassy Firefirghter Kirbi Macoubrie 18.268 $463
Futurity 3 Ttc Pach Of Elegqnce Bryce \(ickers 18.271 $310
1D 1 Aint Seen Maples Yet Jennifer Burgess 17.766 $175 4Blk ApacheWamor Tara Crider 18.36 3154
3 Miss Jb 145 Heather Toon 17.936 §117 3D 1 Playboys Bling Heather Haltom 18.643 $511
- 2 Famous Red Rum Haylee Moore 18.723 $383
2D 1 Two Timin Suzy Rachel Lenson 18.766 $117 X yie
2 Cartels Fling Nanette Schneider 18.794 §78 3 Miss Mally Oh My Montie Ledford 18.780 3255
' 4 Scooters Elegance Deidre Weldon 18.871 $128
Derhy 4D 1 Bullies Are For Girls Afton Snider 19.205 $458
1 Hip E Chick Rachel Lenson 17.304 $157 2 One Good Story Jayne Ruble 19.265 $344
2 Suspect Bugs Devon Brown 17.509 §105 3 Hawks Smoken Legacy Misty Schick 19.378 $230
Rodeo 4 Rookies Velvet Cash Stephanie Gray 19.381 $115
1 Suspect Bugs Devon Brown 17.509 $180 PBRIP Futurit
2 Firewaters Dinero Devon Brown 17.707 $120 1D 1 Aint Seen Maples Yet Jennifer Burgess 17.755 $290
Adult 2D 1Bullies Are For Girls Afton Snider 19.205 $260

CSire ﬁ{l 2 “)@ﬁrm @I!r.a.rﬂ-pfﬁﬂ-s & _ﬂ)rﬁgerl-q gfarn-fngs c{l tSi/%:”wn‘F

in Barrel Racing, Team Roping & Stear Wresting

PC FRENCHMANS HAYDAY
{Sun Frost x Casey's Charm, Tiny Circus)

@m-:g ratulations!

Reserve CHAMPION, Qakdale, CA ProRodeo!
Earning $2,474

Potterranch@gmail.com - Marana, AZ /+ Breeding Manager: (520) 906-9133

WWW.POTTERRANCH.COM
April 16,2019 32
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"Memphis" KGN MC Just On Fire, is the
ultimate cross of black type pedigrees and
proven athletes both in the arena and
as producers of barrel horses.

-

In training with Ryan Lovendahi!

BARREL RACING REPORT

2015 Stallion

KATHY GRIMES &
KG JUSTICEWEEXPECTED

LTE:
NFR Qualifier & 2018 The American
Long Go Round Winner!

2019sTup Fee: $2,500

Eligibilites: VGBRA
mare to be added as feals come of age

Warden, WA - 509.988.3076 - jillconnolly@live.com

April 16,2019



www.kgnmcjustonfire.com

Brazos Valley
Stallion Staxlon LP

BREEDING IS OUR BUSINESS

We are committed to offering the most
advanced technology available and to
providing the best for our clients.

That’s why the owners of these stallions

A S chose Brazos Valley Equine Hospitals.
BLAZIN HONOR ., DLAZIN JETOLENA

IHazin Jetalena g Vixions Last, Power Train Le

i 1#.5"' .
Mﬂ"‘- A= e

BUHMTA EEFAMGUS ' ‘ T s E_PIELEADEH

i, Fronchn 83, Fire Water Hit

. EYES THE GUY FANOUS BOND FLAMING FIRE WATER FREE FLAMING ACE
e — \ It I L - ek Lrash Ta Famve x Holly Bond, Bondo Leo Fire Water Flit x My Faster Flame, Flaming Jet Haming Fire Water x Bacin Trouble, Racin Fres

Sy rem Bk o U
-“-*_' Ay

: -ﬂ‘: :-ﬂ [ _d.._ /
e h.r i - E——

Jﬂm il ﬁh © AN

““ - 1 :L]ig!’{

—,-.;.,‘

MmrE OVER ELVIS RUNAWAY TIDE SO FAMOUS TRAFFIC GUY

Frenchmans Guy x BA Daskin Mover, Choean Bunaman x Fitting Celebration, Romas Byon sk Ta Fame x Bugsic Wirkl, Shawne Bug Frenchmmans | x Evening Trallic, Dieh Thru Tralfic
" Diashin Elvis A

BARREL RACING REPORT April 16,2019



www.brazosvalleystallionstation.com

BREEDING IS OUR BUSINESS
Brazos Valley
Equine Hospitals

Salado, TX = 2549471291

|4

FRENCHMANS E-;AEULGUE FRENCH STREAKTOVEGAS MAKIN YA FAMOUS

Frenchmans Guy x Caseys Charen, Tiny Circus - A Streak O Fling x PC Frenchmans Flirt, Sun Frost DashTa Fame x Maon Hankin Mama, Good Timin Hank

RR MISTAKELLY TRES FORTUNES TRIPPIN ON FAME

Darkelly x Mistvs Dash O Fame, Dash Ta Fame Irees Seis x My Ohwn Fortune, Six Fortunes Dash Ta Fame x Kittvg Dash, Daeh For Perks

Navasota, TX - 936.577.7898

i 4
y
ALAZOOM CFOUR A DARKNIGHT DARKELLY

Shazoom x Alapass, Pass Fm Up Drarkelly x Chouwr Tibdxie Stinson, Eddic Stinsan First Down Kelly x Shawne Kate, Shawre Bug

Brazil MNavasota MNavasota Breeding Division Salado Stephenville Tomball
+55 18 9%678- 2022 936.825. 2197 936.577.7898 254.947.1292 | 254.968.73938 | 281.255.2280

Brazos Valley Stallion Station, LP | Brazos Valley Efl:ll.:il'u.' Rehabilitaion, LP I WWW, H‘V‘EI I.('Ut“

254 485 8280 254,485 8071

BARREL RACING REPORT April 16,2019
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Mark Bugni & All About Xs N Os Win
D&D Hosted Kim Landry Benefit Futur1ty

By Tanya Randall

Mark Bugni guided All About Xs N Os (“Shiner Bock™), owned
and bred by talented youth rider Jayci Byler of Bellville, Texas, to
the championship at the $10,000-added Kim Landry Benefit Futu-
rity, hosted by Chuck Dunn’s D&D Barrel Productions, April 9-14
in Abilene, Texas.

Landry, one of the all-time great futurity trainers and competi-
tors from Starke, Florida, is battling early onset dementia. The
event was spearheaded by Ryann Pedone, who rode with Landry
as a Youth. The event was sponsored by Pedone’s R Barrel Horses,
Randy Hartley, Potter Concrete, Lee Pedone, Double X Equine-Dr.
Don Lee and HorseSwim.com.

Although Landry’s futurity career and Bugni’s never overlapped,
the Okemah, Oklahoma, trainer knew of and respected her career.
It seemed fitting that Bugni, who was trying to get back up to speed
with his futurity horses after breaking his jaw right before Christmas
last year, find success at the event.

“One of the thmgs that attracted me to the event was that it was
for a great cause,” he said. “Kim is an icon in the industry. I want to
thank Ryann and her family and the D&D crew for having it.”

At Abilene, Bugni ran three futurity colts, two of which won mon-
ey. The futurity championship, plus an Open 1D win on a carryover
in Race 2, was worth $8,352.

“It was just easy for him,” he said of Shiner. “The pattern was
bigger and more open than what we had been running. He was able
to use his speed and size. The ground held him really well and he
was able to rip the back side. I knew it was going to take something
special to outrun him, but I still couldn’t believe he’d clock as fast as

he did.”

Sun Frost
Frenchmans Guy
Frenchman’s Lady
Guys Easy Jet

Easy Jet
Shake Me Easy

51100

987 Shake M Down

All About XS N 0S

5181

2015 Buckskin Gelding

First Down Dash
s1105

Sweet Blush
5196

) ) Lanes Leinster
Little Leinster 51101

991 BJ Jacklin

Leaving Memories
s111

Small Memories

\_ Rider: Mark Bugni; Owner/Breeder: Jayci Lee Byler

In the second round, Tillar Murray’s JI. Lava Roc, who had
placed third for Bugni in the first go, struggled with stickier foot-
ing and took himself out of the average. Shiner, however, gritted
through it to place sixth in the round to win the average.

“He’s got a rodeo horse attitude,” Bugni said. “When other

D&D Continued on Page 37

CONGRATULATIONS

ALL ABOUT XS N 0S
& Mark Bugni

owned by Jayci Lee Byler

CHAMPION Kim Landry Benefit Futurity
& SAT. 1D WINNER!
earninG: 99,158

_? Running the 2*
i FASTEST TIME
|

of the weekend!

BARREL RACING REPORT

bUYa

‘ sire: Frenchmans Guy
oam: Shake Me Easy (AA)
pam sike: Easy Jet

sre o TURN N WITH EASE 17e: 546,492
owned by Sondra Blair

= Winning Elite Extravaganza,/JB QH Futurity

* 3"in BFA World Championship - Fastest Time at the BFAI
» 3" Fizz Bomb Futurity

* 4" Ardmore Bamel Futurity

HNH Farms - Ron & Sally Milum
(281) 797-9408 - www.HNHFarms.com

Rigby Equine Medicine & Reproduction

Dr Mark Rigby DVM + Magnolia, TX
832.702.5812 - rigbyequine@gmail.com
www.RigbyEquine.com
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D&D Continued From Page 36

horses are going to struggle, he’s going to try harder. He probably
overworked a little, but he kept running and kept trying.”

By up-and-coming sire Guys Easy Jet out of Small Memories, by
Leaving Memories, Shiner Bock has been training under the direc-
tion of Bugni and his partner Rick McIntosh for a little over a year.
Mclntosh does all the basic patterning, while Bugni takes them to
competition level. However, Bugni said they won’t take complete
credit for starting Shiner on the barrels. When McIntosh first
climbed on the gelding, he knew the horse had seen the barrels be-
fore and Byler’s mom Kimmi admitted to Bugni that she had caught
Jayci going around the barrels on him.

After McIntosh rode Shiner for two to three months, he was ready
for Bugni to go on with. The talented gelding was named to the
BFA Super Stakes for his competitive debut. Unfortunately, severe
ground trouble in the slot race left the gelding shaken and lacking
confidence.

“He has a wicked whip on the back side,” noted Bugni, “and
when he came around the second, he went to whip and his back-
end went out from under him. He had a sandy print up to his hip.

I eased him up for the third and he still slipped at the third too. He
was really rattled after that and it took a while to get his confidence
back.”

Then, just a couple of weeks later, Bugni was kicked in the face
and fractured his jaw. He had surgery on Christmas Eve to plate his
jaw back together. Although he was riding two-and-a-half weeks
later, Bugni’s own confidence was rattled.

“I was scared to lope because I was afraid that I would jar some-
thing loose, and delay my healing,” said Bugni. He had already lost
15 pounds due to his inability to eat anything beyond shakes and
mashed potatoes. “At about three-and-a-half weeks, I was brave
enough to cruise through. It was six weeks before I dared to com-
pete.”

Bugni competed at the LG International Futurity in mid-Febru-
ary, but he said he was timid and his horses were behind.

“I kept playing mind games with myself,” he said. “Everyone else

D&D Super Tour & Kim Landry Benefit Futurity
April 9-14, 2019, Abilene, TX

TH E RU NDOWN w/mark Bugni

All About Xs N Os, “Shiner Bock” 15.3 hands, 1,250 Ibs.

BIT: Pozzi lifter with no gag and a twisted-wire mouthpiece with a dog
bone

sapoLE: Double J

SADDLE PAD: 5 Star

Lt Gear: Classic equine, front only

sHoenG: Barefoot. “We put shoes on him because we were going places
and didn’t want him to get sore. After three or four times in a row of him
slipping, tripping or hitting shoes, | yanked them off. He's got big, solid
feet. He's the first one I've ever had in my life without shoes.”

reeD: Purina Equine Senior & ReNew Gold

Hav: Alfalfa cubes and grass pasture

suppLEMENTS: A compounded injectable joint support

ALTERNATIVE THERAPIES: Occasional chiropractic care with Darryl Elliot or Brett
Wessel

CONDITIONING-TRAINING REGIMEN: “He’s the professional pony horse,”laughed Bugni.
“I'll pony off of him five days a week. I'll tie the other horse up and then go
through the barrels a little bit to remind him of his spots. For the most part he
thrives on being treated like a ranch horse. | ride him five days a week because
he needs that to be comfortable with you handling him when you ask him to
do something.”

spoNsors: Kimmi Byler with HorseSwim.com, Double X Equine-Don Lee,
Animal Element

was going a lot and their horses were getting more solid. I was just
going to local jackpots. I finally had to get mad at myself for being
so cowardly.”

Futurity Average
1 All About XS N 0S 15 buck. . Guys Easy Jet-Small Memories, Leaving Memories Mark Bugni 30.649 $3,861.35
2 Gracies Lane 14 br. m. The Goodbye Lane-Ts Up N Famous, Dash Ta Fame Dena Kirkpatrick 30.667 $3,195.60
3 Chewingthehotwire 14 bay g. Flaming Fire Water-Native Quick Dash, Royal Quick Dash  Shelby Ridling 30.759 $2,529.85
4 BackThe Blue 15¢r.q. Epic Leader-Junior Country Girl, Deep Note Jr Kassie Mowry 30.940 $1,864.10
5 Heavensfeelinspecial 15s.4. JI Dash Ta Heaven-Wee Feelin Special, Special Feelins Molli Montgomery 30.973 $1,198.35
6 Famous Ladies Man 15bay g. Dash Ta Fame-Lady Perks, Dash for Perks Kassie Mowry 30.980 $665.75
Futurity 1st Go
1 Al About XS N 0S 15 buck. ¢. Guys Easy Jet-Small Memories, Leaving Memories Mark Bugni 15.152 $2,896.01
2 Chewingthehotwire 14 bay g. Flaming Fire Water-Native Quick Dash, Royal Quick Dash  Shelby Ridling 15.234 $2,396.70
D&D Continued on Page 39
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MARK YOUR CALENDARS Barrel Breeders Incentive $10,500 added in 2019

BBI Futurity & Derby Sidepots

pay on the average
Futurity horses 4-5 year olds
Derby horses 5-7 year olds
Open Sidepots

@

any age of horse
Copper Spring Ranch 2D Futurity JJK Open Saddle Series by nominated stallions
and 1D Derby BBI Sidepots BBI Open 3D Sidepot
Bozeman, Montana Great Falls, Montana
placier Chaser Classic 2D Futurity Barrel of Gold Futurity BBI
and 2D Derby BBI Sidepots and Derby BBI Sidepots
Kalispell, Montana Silesia, Montana barrelbreeder@montana.com

Kitty Herrin 406.240.0986

2019 BBI Nominated Stallions

Stallion Nominations Close May 15, 2019 | FMI BarrelBreederIncentive.com

A Crack Shot Frenchmans Shake Em Pac N Leave
AP Frosty Knight Furyofthewind PC Mr Sun Peppy
A Streak Of Fling Hills Dash To Vegas Perks Status Symbol
Carrizzo Instant Income Perkster
Cash In Your Bux JD Look Prime Talent
Dash Ta Fame John Fame Profit Increase
Dox Serendipity JL Sirocco Raren To Dash
Dun Drift JL Reddy To Charm Royal Three Dash
Famous Sniper Midnight Corona Signature Perks
Fifteenhundred Trump MP Lone Frenchman Smokem Darling
Firewater Canyon TS Sunnymademefamous

BARREL RACING REPORT April 16,2019
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3 JLLavaRoc 14 pal. g. JI Sirocco-Aquire a Fire, Fire Water Flit Mark Bugni 15.280 $1,897.39
4 FirinTa Heaven 15s.4. JI Dash Ta Heaven-Flitin Firin Cash, Cash Not Credit Jolene Montgomery 15.365 $1,398.08
5 One Dashing Episode 15s. 4. One Dashing Eagle-A Corona Episode, Corona Cartel Kelly Sparks 15.433 $898.76
6 BackThe Blue 15¢r.g. Epic Leader-Junior Country Girl, Deep Note Jr Kassie Mowry 15.454 $499.31
Futurity 2nd Go
1 Gracies Lane 14 br. m. The Goodbye Lane-Ts Up N Famous, Dash Ta Fame Dena Kirkpatrick 15.149 $2,896.01
2 EpicGuy 159r.g. Epic Leader - Frenchilicious, by Frenchmans Guy Kassie Mowry 15.374 $2,396.70
3 Famous Ladies Man 15 bay g. Dash Ta Fame-Lady Perks, Dash for Perks Kassie Mowry 15.432 $1,897.39
4 Heavensfeelinspecial 15s.q. JI Dash Ta Heaven-Wee Feelin Special, Special Feelins Molli Montgomery 15.449 $1,398.08
5 BackThe Blue 15¢r.g. Epic Leader-Junior Country Girl, Deep Note Jr Kassie Mowry 15.486 $898.76
6 All About XSN 0S 15 buck. c. Guys Easy Jet-Small Memories, Leaving Memories Mark Bugni 15.497 $499.31
Derby
1 Wheres My Soxx 13s.m. Bhr Frenchies Socks-Picabo Gold, Dash Ta Fame Ashley Harvey 15.435 $695.00
2 Dashalicious 13s.m. JI Dash Ta Heaven-Perkalicious, The Risk Taker (assidy Teague 15.507 §521.25
3 (harginTa Fame 14s.q. Dash Ta Fame-Charge a Moon, Bully Bullion Janet Staton 15.528 $347.50
4 Promise Me A Jet 14s.m. Blazin Jetolena-Gl Famous First Lady, Dash Ta Fame Jolene Montgomery 15.675 $173.75
Slot Race 7 Boons Prescription Amy Swan 15.516 $101.03
1 Epic Guy Kassie Mowry 15.374 $4,000 2D 1Tuff Liz Herrin 15.698 $413.10
2 Famous Ladies Man Kassie Mowry 15.432 43,000 2 Pozzi Emma Smith 15.699 $341.26
3 Heavensfeelspecial Molli Montgomery 15.449 $2,000 3 Kiss N Bogies Gal Racquel Spiller 15.726 $305.34
4 Sudden Hero Ryann Pedone 15.549 $1,000 4 Kelsey Emilee Charlesworth 15.738 $251.45
5 Kings Gold Girl Kenna Kaminski 15.739 $197.57
Race1 6 J) Bar Jet Jo Scarmardo 15.757 $125.73
1D 1 South Western Sixpack Judi Reed 15.187 $516.38 7 TRR Peppy Hancock Kristin Roberts 15.765 $89.81
2 Fames Easy Jetolena Faith Furrow 15.256 $426.57 8 Elles Dream Gin Kaiden Roberts 15.793 $71.84
3 Romeo Stephanie Fryar 15.451 $381.67 3D 1 Coronas With CEO Emie Dunn 16.195 $327.04
4 Confederate Firen Moon ~ Lessa Wahlenmaier 15.483 $314.32 2 HB Blazen Fire Lorissa Jo Merritt 16.222 $270.16
5 Perks Packin Iron Lorissa Jo Merritt 15.488 $246.96 3 RTF Fireinthejolly Sydni Rae Jones 16.230 $241.73
6 Howdy Katelyn Scott 15.491 $157.16 4 Fast Runnin Meter Aubri Coleman 16.240 $199.07
7 Prime Gold Nicki Zimmerman 15.516 $101.03 5 Ride The Lightning Sarah Cazedessus 16.248 $156.41
D&D Continued on Page 40

C&mnpfrm Bﬂrrd ﬁ'frff me/zed Rope Horse!

S.‘m of 29 Barrel Money Earners including:
- +ONE FAMOUS TORNADO (515, 767) Futurity Money Eamer
| | incl 2017 Cornhusker Open Fulurity Res. Champion etc.
- +RUSHIN TA BE FAMOUS ($9,205) Futurity Money Earner
incl, 4th 2017 Comhusker Open Futurity 1st Go, efc.
+ HEZ FIREIN TA FAME ($7,049) Classic Equine Barrel
Futurity Amateur CHAMPION
| .. +MP SPEEDING TA FAME ($5,350) 2014 WPRA 2D Futurity
* World Champion, 4" Greg Olson Barrel Futurity 2D, efc.
_ *BIT AFAME N HONOR ($5,452) 2018 Barrel Of Gold
* Futurity Winner
. *LF THE RICO PRINCESS($4,930) Viva Las Vegas 2D
+ Futurity Winner
«LUCY JANEFAME (57,458) 2018 SWWA Futurity
- CHAMFION winning both Go's & the Average

FEE: $1,250

$250 Collection/Shipping Fee - Cooled Semen Only
Proven Mare & Repeat Client Discounts

H.rmm'fmﬁ, VGERA, Colorado Classic,

B

Congratulations to the JOHN FAME filly...
LF BEDER THAN FAMOUS & MEGAN WHITE

on WINNING 10 Futurity ebonnet
Feeds Futurity, Q

Longfellow Farms » 25885 South Sunshine Blvd. « Eloy, AZ 85131
Daren Longfello = (520) 975-6060 » longfellowfarm @ yahoo.com
Look for John Fame on Facebook! Most Major Credit Cards Accepted
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6 HG Yovell Cartell
7 Scratchy Hawk Bar
8 Honey
4D 1 Madam Money Perry
2 Domino
3 Moon Dreaming
4 Casino
5 Four Get It
6 Hot N on Fire
7 Salty
8 Tigerleo's Money
5D 1 Grannies Firewater FF

2 PCR Lovepotionnumnine

3 She Mae Runaway
4 Blazin Belle

5 Namgis D 44

6 Blazed Gunsmoke
7 Cowboy

8 Fabulous Twister

Race 2
1D 1 All About XS N 0S
2 TK Judges Easy Money
3 Chewingthehotwire
4 Mr Jack 169
5 Blue Dean
6 JL Lava Roc
7 Fishin Cookie
8 Wow Shes Hot
9 Firin Ta Heaven
10 Kiss N Bogies Gal
11 Raw Firepower
12 One Dashing Episode
2D 1 Cerveza De Mulan
2 Ever So Zippy
3 Mister Hawk Bar
4 Promise Me A Jet
5 Happy To Runem Again
6 RR Lajollas Roll
7 Johnny On The Rocks
8 JL Twisted Roc
9 Jes ABug
10 The Red Maserati
11 DaShin Bob
12 Prime Gold
3D 1 Hash Brown
1 Dashing Nick Bar
3 Rocker
4 Freckles Frechmans
5 Paparazzi Love Me
6 Bring It On Baby
6 Etherical
8 Sazzy
9 Special Emily
10 Yellopolkadotbikini
11 CP Pull The Trigger
11 Perks Alive Lady
11 Streakin Louie

4D 1 Just Flit Me
2 Dakotas War Dance

.'.,

BARREL RACING REPORT

Lessa Wahlenmaier 16.262 $99.53 3 Docs Toy Indian Susan Richardson 16.662 $403.46
Landry Wren 16.266 $71.10 4 Hesonecool Fame Shelby Oglesby 16.673 $345.82
Emilee Charlesworth 16.277 $56.88 5 Tes A Lil Bit Bay Autumn Villarreal 16.675 $273.78
Janette Davis 16.695 $258.19 6 Slick Cindy Raylene Cox 16.677 $201.73
Lisa Luna 16.713 $213.29 7 AWoodsy Cat Deborah Macleod 16.678 $144.09
Tyler Huddy 16.723 $190.84 8 LKW Lucky Dashin PC Kelly Sparks 16.681 $129.68
Linda Schroedter 16.726 $157.16 9 Grannies Firewater Racquel Spiller 16.683 $115.28
Billie Voss Bright 16.731 $123.48 10 As Cool As Nick Gets Courtney Conklin 16.686 $100.87
Lorinda Van Newkirk 16.745 $78.58 11 Seven Spanish Angelz Lacey Harmon 16.700 $86.46
Baily Lodermeier 16.749 $56.13 12 Lil Miss Talent Heather Patterson 16.702 $72.05
Tyler Huddy 16.762 $44.90 5D 1Bet Dat Shiny Bunny Jamie Altman 17.186 $438.05
Racquel Spiller 17.191 $206.55 2 Alley Smash Symantha Burris 17.194 $368.88
Debbie Summers 17.219 $170.63 3 Flashin My Guns Emily Necais 17.199 $322.77
Beverly Griswold 17.234 $152.67 4 Shes So Slick Daryll Kessler 17.210 $276.66
Summer Sanders 17.3 $125.73 5 Molly Lisa McCord 17.213 $219.02
Lisa Jo Velliquette 17.363 $98.79 6 Tags Reme Laura Messer 17.217 $161.39
Tristan Mounts 17.412 $62.86 7 Im Not Easy Guys Jolene Jones 17.227 $115.28
Karen Coskrey 17.446 $44.90 8 Black Betty Julie Knox 17.233 $103.75
Samantha Willoughby ~ 17.526 $35.92 9 Gracie Ericka Miller 17.237 $92.22

10 Bubba Guy Mary Sorrels 17.252 $80.69

11 Cheyenn Dreams Wyn D’Lee Roberts 17.259 $69.16
Mark Bugni 15.152 $1,095.11 12 La Jolla Traffic Bayler Smith 17.262 $57.64
Jordon Driver 15.172 $922.20
Shelby Ridling 15.234 $806.93  Race3
Cheryl Barron 15.267 $691.65 1D 1 Gracies Lane Dena Kirkpatrick 15.149 $876.00
Jill Wilson 15.270 $547.56 2 Kings Gold Girl Kenna Kaminski 15.213 $788.40
Mark Bugni 15.280 $403.46 3 High Society Gal Whitley Burns 15.319 $657.00
Destiny Hatfield 15.328 $288.19 4 )L Twisted Roc Mark Bugni 15.325 $547.50
Becky Dillard 15.348 $259.37 5 Mr Jack 169 Cheryl Barron 15.348 $438.00
Jolene Montgomery 15.365 $230.55 6 Streakin Easily Jolene Montgomery 15.359 $350.40
Racquel Spiller 15.367 $201.73 7 Epic Guy Kassie Mowry 15.374 $262.80
Autumn Woodruff 15.405 317291 8 Raw Firepower Autumn Woodruff 15.378 $175.20
Kelly Sparks 15.433 $144.09 9 Promise Me A Jet Jolene Montgomery 15.381 $153.30
Kortney Kizer 15.655 $876.09 10 Sailing On Sixes April Gomez 15.407 $131.40
Jordon Driver 15.665 $737.76 2D 1(onfederate Firen Moon  Lessa Wahlenmaier 15.649 $700.80
Cheryl Barron 15.667 $645.54 2 Happy To Runem Again LaTricia Duke 15.667 $630.72
Jolene Montgomery 15.675 $553.32 3 Pozzi Emma Smith 15.690 $525.60
LaTricia Duke 15.683 $438.05 4 Lights are Brinking Morgan Addison 15.694 $438.00
Stephanie Fryar 15.684 $322.77 5 Guys Bankin On Fame Ashley Schafer 15.704 $350.40
Stacey Gates 15.685 $230.55 6 Cashin On The Bayou Danielle Harmon 15.714 $280.32
Mark Bugni 15.691 $207.50 7 Freddy Set Go Billie Voss Bright 15.720 $210.24
Kamryn Garza 15.694 $184.44 8 Hobbys Lil Stinker Karly Houser 15.727 $140.16
Stephanie Fryar 15.696 $161.39 9 VF Look Im Back Nisa Berry 15.739 $122.64
Patty Clark 15.699 $138.33 10 Hell On the Red Kylie Weast 15.740 $105.12
Nicki Zimmerman 15.705 $115.28 3D 1Ima Gold Champion Linda Schroedter 16.155 $554.80
Katelyn Scott 16.155 $638.82 2 VF Born Ta BA Winner Mitzi Duke 16.168 $499.32
Angie Moore 16.155 $638.82 3 Sazzy Sheila Zant 16.180 $416.10
Sunnie Thiberville 16.158 $511.05 4 LKW Lucky Dashin PC Kelly Sparks 16.193 $312.08
Jeye Johnson 16.159 $438.04 4 RR Lajollas Roll Stephanie Fryar 16.193 $312.08
Wyatt Paul 16.162 $346.79 6 Fifty Shades of Grey Karen Ray 16.197 $221.92
Tayln Wright 16.164 $219.02 7 SBD Sugar Me Sweet Ashley Schafer 16.202 $166.44
Valinda Moore 16.164 $219.02 8 Teninas Hayday Kyra Boling 16.213 $110.96
Sheila Zant 16.165 $164.27 9 Fabulous Twister Samantha Willoughby ~ 16.215 $97.09
Josie Fladager 16.172 $146.02 10 Flashin My Guns Emily Necais 16.221 $83.22
Denise B. Rucker 16.174 $127.76 4D 1 Cowboy Karen Coskrey 16.662 $438.00
Kriss Griffin 16.176 $66.92 2 PCR Lovepotionnumnine  Debbie Summers 16.664 $394.20
Sheila Zant 16.176 $66.92 3 Paparazzi Love Me Wyatt Paul 16.676 $328.50
Jolene Jones 16.176 $66.92 4 Grannies Firewater Racquel Spiller 16.683 $§273.75
Starla Fitzgerald 16.657 $547.56 5 Jade Chelsie Petty 16.738 $219.00
tha HarriSOn 16659 5461 10 D&D COntinued on Page 4‘]
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6 Coats Shootn Ta Moon
7 Eddies Midnight Girl
8 Turbo Tool
9 Famous He ls

10 Alley Smash

5D 1 Hes Honor

2 Seven Spanish Angelz
3 Guys Silver And Gold
4 One Dashing Episode
5 Gota Keepher Hempen
6 Shez Trubl N Da Bar
7 Bubba Tucker
8 lzzie
8 Cant Pass This Leader

10 Betty Boo

Adult Race 1
1D 1 South Western Sixpack
2 DM A Flitin Natural
2D 1 Golly Gigi
2 Splash Da Firewater
3D 1 Auggie
2 Ronas One Up
4D 1PCR Lovepotionnumnine
2 Blazed Gunsmoke

Adult Race 2
1D 1Blue Dean
2 Firin Ta Heaven
3 Wheres My Soxx
3 Perks of Grace
2D 1VF Temptations
2 Kinda Feelin Heavenly
3 JJWildheatwave
4 Moons Fire Ta Fame
3D 1A Cash Affair
2 Tigerleo's Money
2 Sail Me Sum Cash
4 Auggie
4D 1KN Chasitwitbaileys
2 Splash Da Firewater
3 Ryons Big Threat
4 Baileys First Oak

Adult Race 3
1D 1 Streakin Easily
2 Epic Guy
3 Promise Me A Jet
2D 1 PH Firewaters Payday
2 VF Temptations
3 Valid Influence
3D 1Hot N On Fire
2 Oscar
3 Perks Gotta Halo
4D 1 Kelly Edition
2 Graceful Sky Bug
3 Ceda Peponita Lena

Senior Race 1
1D 1 Confederate Firen Moon
2 MrJack 169
2D 1HG Yovell Cartell
2 Perks Alive Lady
3D 1 Aint Seen These Eyes
2 Keep Her Blonde
4D 1Bubba Guy
2 Tangonrightpastya

BARREL RACING REPORT

April Gomez
Kortney Kizer
Alica Jones
Miriam Connor
Symantha Burris
Josie Hartmann
Lacey Harmon
Lacey Harmon
Kelly Sparks
Jamie Pritchard
Ashlyn Elliott
Leann Younger
Ryann Pedone
(alli Harvey
Edwyna Koetter

Judi Reed
LaTricia Duke
Mica K. Rucker
Susan Agnew
Laramie Dunn
Kim Hahn
Debbie Summers
Tristan Mounts

Jill Wilson

Jolene Montgomery
Ashley Harvey
Kathy Lisenbee
(assidy Rabb

Molli Montgomery
Gina Benton

Kelly Allen

(aye Caves

Tyler Huddy

Katey Onsrud
Laramie Dunn
Kimi Nicholas
Susan Agnew
Laurna Bacon
Laura Schumann

Jolene Montgomery
Kassie Mowry
Jolene Montgomery
Stacey Gates
(assidy Rabb
Shauna O'Neill
Lorinda Van Newkirk
Nisa Berry

Katie Robinson
Kelly Allen

Kodie Edmondson
Debbie Summers

Lessa Wahlenmaier
Cheryl Barron
Lessa Wahlenmaier
Sheila Zant

Jo Ann Jones

Linda Savage

Mary Sorrels
Vernetta Kobza

16.741
16.743
16.746
16.756
16.765
17.153
17.215
17.222
17.241
17.285
17.290
17.291
17.315
17.315
17.322

15.187
15.554
15.798
16.069
16.335
16.388
17.219
17.412

15.270
15.365
15.435
15.435
15.857
15.872
15.902
15.955
16.299
16.314
16.314
16.357
17.349
17.467
18.130
18.407

15.359
15.374
15.381
15.903
15.963
16.094
16.387
16.399
16.420
17.466
17.590
17.811

15.483
15.549
16.262
16.296
16.532
16.599
17.629
17.695

$175.20
$131.40
$87.60
$76.65
$65.70
$350.40
$315.36
$262.80
$219.00
$175.20
$140.16
$105.12
$65.70
$65.70
$52.56

$113.40
$75.60
$97.20
$64.80
$64.80
$43.20
$48.60
$32.40

$155.40
$116.55
$58.28
$58.28
$133.20
$99.90
$66.60
$33.30
$88.80
$55.50
$55.50
$22.20
$66.60
$49.95
$33.30
$16.65

$139.97
$107.42
$78.12
$119.97
$92.07
$66.96
$79.98
$61.38
$44.64
$59.98
$46.04
$33.48

$107.10
$71.40
$91.80
$61.20
$61.20
$40.80
$45.90
$30.60

Senior Race 2
1D 1 Mr Jack 169
2 Rocka Fame
3 Chargin Ta Fame
2D 1BB Boogying Frenchman
2 AKings Famous Fling
3 Flyin Wide Open
3D 1Al Night Corona
2 Keep Her Blonde
3 HG Yovell Cartell
4D 1 Matts King Bug
2 AFirey Bet
3 Preachin at the Bar

Senior Race 3
1D 1 Mr Jack 169

2 Bullys Tiger Eye

3 Ya Give Me Fever
2D 1HG Yovell Cartell

2 Just Flit Me

3 Madam Money Perry
3D 1Keep Her Blonde

1 Dream Colleen

3 SV Pretty Boy Rock
4D 1 Mr Jess Black

2 Wiskey Tags

3 Sonnys Native Bar

Youth Race 1

1D 1 Fames Easy Jetolena
2 Raw Firepower

2D 1 Elles Dream Gin
2 Munchkin Man

3D 1 Scratchy Hawk Bar
2 Honey

4D 1Blazin Belle
2 Fabulous Twister

Youth Race 2
1D 1TK Judges Easy Money
2 Raw Firepower
3 Famous French Socks
2D 1High Society Gal
2 Faminator
3 RTF Fireinthejolly
3D 1 Special Emily
2 Lights are Brinking
3 NNN Sixums Firewater
4D 1 Alley Smash
2 Secretly UR Savior
3 Burnin Streaks

Youth Race 3
1D 1 High Society Gal
2 Raw Firepower
3 Honor Sharp Star
2D 1 Famous Senor George
2 This | Gotta See
3 Checkers Fancy Face
3D 1 Mitos Aftershock
2 Short NitaLena
3 A Hero Spotted
4D 1 Burnin Streaks
2 Hesonecool Fame

April 16,2019

Cheryl Barron
Leslie Harrison
Janet Staton
Terry Vogel
Janet Staton
Lisa Ogden
Terry Vogel
Linda Savage
Lessa Wahlenmaier
Kasey Bonnema
Rose Bonham
Karen Ray

Cheryl Barron
Mary Carter
Raylene Cox
Lessa Wahlenmaier
Starla Fitzgerald
Janette Davis
Linda Savage
Edwyna Koetter
Dana Richman
Deana Eaton
Kay Griffith

Jan Woodall

Faith Furrow

Autumn Woodruff
Kaiden Roberts

Faith Furrow

Landry Wren

Emilee Charlesworth
Summer Sanders
Samantha Willoughby

Jordon Driver
Autumn Woodruff
Jordon Driver
Whitley Burns
Jordon Driver
Sydni Rae Jones
Josie Fladager
Morgan Addison
Haley Hunt
Symantha Burris
Haley Hunt
Shae Nicholson

Whitley Burns
Autumn Woodruff
Andy Shae Nored
Cross Koehler
Shelby Oglesby
Samantha Willoughby
Brande Wipff
Presleigh Akers
Londyn Ross

Shae Nicholson
Shelby Ogleshy

15.267
15.503
15.528
15.963
16.031
16.054
16.273
16.295
16.303
17.318
17.372
17.390

15.348
15.566
15.568
15.859
15.938
15.970
16.356
16.356
16.377
17.658
17.725
17.730

15.256
15.644
15.793
15.813
16.266
16.277
17.300
17.526

15.172
15.405
15.451
15.743
15.750
15.778
16.172
16.199
16.252
17.194
17.296
17.737

15319
15.378
15.416
15.848
15.918
15.934
16.321
16.400
16.475
17.773
23.279

$149.00
$114.35
$83.16
$127.71
$98.01
$71.28
$85.14
$65.34
$47.52
$63.85
$49.01
$35.64

$126.42
$97.02
$70.56
$108.36
$83.16
$60.48
$63.84
$63.84
$40.32
$54.18
$41.58
$30.24

$126.00
$84.00
$108.00
$72.00
$72.00
$48.00
$54.00
$36.00

$110.62
$84.89
$61.74
$94.81
$72.77
$52.92
$63.21
$48.51
$35.28
$47.41
$36.38
$26.46

$92.56
$71.03
$51.66
$79.33
$60.89
$44.28
$52.89
$40.59
$29.52
$50.74
$41.51
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Pluemer and Famous French Bug Win Logandale

By Amy Wilson

There’s another “Sister” collecting prorodeo wins, this one be-
longing to Leia Pluemer from Los Lunas, New Mexico. The 9 year
old mare, Famous French Bug, and Pluemer ran a 17.70 in the first
round of the Clark County Fair and Rodeo in Logandale, Nevada.
Friday morning they ran in Oakdale, California and then went to
a barrel race in Ceres, California which put them 8-10 hours away
from Logandale. The top 12 advance to the Logandale short round
and she was sitting eighth with the Saturday night performance to
go. “I was on the fence about heading back Saturday night or going

on Sunday because
I didn’t want to get
all thewayback%o WPRA WORI_D STAND'NGS
Logandale and jinx Courtesy of www.wpra.com - unofficial - as of 4/15/19
myself and not make 1 Nellie Miller $66,096.83 5
it back,” she said. A 2 Lisa Lockhart $56,652.28 14
friend was confident | (EEEIF ISR $55,636.36 11
she would make it 4 Brittany PozziTonozzi ~ $54,326.86 18
and encouraged her (RIS $44,365.65 27
o go. “We were L .
driving through Las 6 Jimmie Smith $42,804.94 22
Vegas trying to listen 7 Ericka Nelson $42,717.76 21
to the live feed of 8 Jessica Routier $39,444.52 10
the Saturday night 9 Shali Lord $38,252.05 9
perf toseeif Tgot | ETNIIGITEN $35,825.46 10
lh;ilmped out or no, 11 Stevi Hillman $31,571.59 21
Sh‘fggefff e 12 Lacinda Rose $29,847.69 14
p getting .
moved two spots to 13 Teri Bangart $29,378.92 16
place tenth in round 14 Dona Rule $29,148.77 10
one. 15 Cheyenne Wimberley ~ $28,570.40 21
“Going into the 16 Emily Miller $27,146.74 16
17 Kathy Grimes $27,064.08 16
18 Sabra 0'Quinn $25,610.78 19
19 Amberleigh Moore $24,579.03 10
20 Jessica Telford $24,452.81 9

short go I knew I had
to push my mare as
www.BarrelRacingReport.com

hard as I could to the
first barrel. If she has
a lot more momen-
tum going into her
first barrel, she turns
it and usually will have
better, quicker run,” Pluemer said of her game-plan. “Running in
there to the first barrel I had one of those ‘oh crap’ moments — are
we going to turn it?! But she did her part and I just trusted her and
tried to stay up in the middle of her. It worked for us,” Pluemer said
of their 17.31 second run to win the short go by two tenths. That
was also enough to secure the average win and collect a total of
$4,898.

With the well-being of livestock in rodeo a top priority, Plue-
mer appreciated the measures the rodeo committee took to protect
the equine athletes at Logandale. “With the Equine Herpes Virus
going around, Logandale locked up their gates to the facility and
they bleached everything and kept it closed for the past month, so I
really applaud them for keeping the place sanitized and clean for the
prorodeo contestants,” she said.

Pluemer is currently 22nd in the WPRA World Standings and
like every professional barrel racer, would love to make the NFR.
After finishing second in the WPRA Rookie of the Year race in
2018, she set the goal to win $90,000 in the 2019 season. “I feel like
with that amount of money, that would place me in the top 15,” the
24 year old said. She credits her mom, who also grew up rodeoing,
with teaching her everything she knows about barrel racing, and ad-
mits that while prorodeoing last year and this year, she has learned
“a ton” from Amber Moore. “She’s been more than generous in
sharing her knowledge and her wisdom with me and helping me
with knowing which rodeos I should enter. I’'ve been so incredibly
grateful for her.” She continued, “I feel like all the girls that are pro-
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Sun Frost
Frenchmans Guy

Frenchman’s Lady
Frenchmans Fabulous

Tiny Circus
(aseys Charm 519

(aseys Ladylove

Famous French Bug

2009 Sorrel Mare

First Down Dash
51105

Sudden Fame
5198

o Bugs Alivein 75
Miss Cricket Bug 519

189 Miss Hombre
51107

Dash Ta Fame
s1113

Cricketts Fame
s190

Rider/Owner: Leia Pluemer; Breeder: Dale & Francine Drullinger

TH E RU NDOWN wyLeia Pluemer

Famous French Bug, “Sister”15.2 hands, 1,000 Ibs.

BIT: It's a mystery bit. I've carried it around the NFR for two years, but

no one knows what it is. It's not stamped. | got it at a yard sale out of a
bucket for $5. She loves it, but | have no idea what it is.

sapoLe: Tod Slone

SADDLE PAD: Best Ever

LeG GeAr: Classic Equine

sHoeinG: She lost a shoe in Oakdale so my friend’s husband put one on her.
So she has three that are the same and one that’s different. We call it her
lucky shoe right now.

ree: Triple Crown Complete and rolled oats

Hav: Homegrown alfalfa

suppLEMENTS: Silver Lining Herbs — Respiratory and Hempseed oil

ALTERNATIVE THERAPIES: Back on Track, Sports Vibe wireless massage blanket
CONDITIONING-TRAINING REGIMEN; During the week, I'l try to ride her when it's quiet
and no one else is around because then | can get on and exercise her. And |
usually exercise her in a hackamore. | try to long-trot her for 20-30 minutes a
day.

spoNsors: Best Ever Saddle Pad, Purcella Performance Drags, Rockin M Leather,
Silver Lining Herbs, Rodeo Naked, Stirrupz

rodeoing that have been there and done that are more than willing
to share their knowledge and opinions about a rodeo with me.”

Pluemer has had Sister for almost three years after buying her
from a friend, Frankie Drullinger, who had asked Pluemer to start
running the mare. “We were looking for another horse for me but
we didn’t really want a mare or one that was young and hadn’t been
seasoned at all, but I got on her and started making runs on her. We
kind of just clicked,” Pluemer remembers. She then seasoned her
at the college rodeos in 2017. “She enjoyed it and every run she got
faster.”

Pluemer graduated from the University of Nevada — LLas Vegas
in May 2018 with a degree in Communications Studies and a minor
in public health. As she rodeos full time, she also works for her
family’s company, Party Outlaw, which sells drinkware and offers
food service merchandising, “I do all the billing and invoicing while

Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 43
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I'm on the road and my cousin runs the warehouse while I'm gone. ~ going down the road.”

So we stay pretty busy with that,” Pluemer explained. “I work while Pluemer is obviously great at multi-tasking, and now gets to
I'm on the road — my truck has wifi. I usually have someone go with  add another prorodeo win to her growing list of accomplishments.
me to drive or a hauling partner and I do all my billing while we’re

Clark County Fair & Rodeo
April 10-14, 2019, Logandale, NV

Average on two runs:

1 Famous French Bug 09 sor.m.  Frenchmans Fabulous-Cricketts Fame, Dash Ta Fame Leia Pluemer 35010 93,226
2 Cuatro Fame 07b.g.  Dash Ta Fame-Princess Streaks, Streak Laico Bird Stevi Hillman J &M Mouton/T & S Hillman ~ 35.100 $2,765
3 RcaThree Bugs Honor  065sor.g.  InHonor Of Leo-Moon Lady Bug, Ninnekah Bug Teri Bangart 35110 92,304
4 Wranglers Bedrock 03b.g.  Mp RockThe Creek-Bed Wild, Late To BedLori Todd 35220 $1,997
5 Rs Mollys Honor 05sor.m. In Honor Of Leo-Molly Biankus, Kiddin N Streakin Cheyenne Allan 35310 $1,536
6 JessDashinTogether ~ 08sor.m. Jess Special-Dashing Together, Such Easy Cash Chris Gibson 35420  $1,229
7 Majestic Knight 09blk.g. Moutains Majesty-Glad Its Night, On A HighTyra Kane 35.430 $922

8 Carolyn Uhler, 35.660, $614; 9 Haley Wolfe, 36.310, $461; 10 Tonia Forsberg, 40.190, $307
First round:

1 VvrBig Horn Cartel 07 gr.m.  Coronas Velvet-Maid Bale, Judge CashTonia Forsherg 17.400  $3,226
2 Majestic Knight 09blk.g. Moutains Majesty-Glad Its Night, On A HighTyra Kane 17.550  $2,535
2 RcaThree Bugs Honor  06sor.g.  InHonor Of Leo-Moon Lady Bug, Ninnekah Bug Teri Bangart 17550  $2,535
4 (uatro Fame 07b.g.  Dash Ta Fame-Princess Streaks, Streak Laico Bird Stevi Hillman J&M Mouton/T &S Hillman 17590  §$1,997
5 Wranglers Bedrock 03b.g.  Mp Rock The Creek-Bed Wild, Late To BedLori Todd 17.620  $1,536
6 Iron Eyes Rio Bravo 07gr.g.  Iron Eyes Doc-Katys Perks, Dash for PerksHaley Wolfe 17.670  $1,075
6 JessDashinTogether 08 sor.m. Jess Special-Dashing Together, Such Easy Cash Chris Gibson 17.670  $1,075
8 Hannah Sharon, 17.680, $538; 8 Carolyn Uhler, 17.680, $538; 10 Leia Pluemer, 17.700, $307

Finals:

1 Famous French Bug 09 sor.m. Frenchmans Fabulous-Cricketts Fame, Dash Ta Fame Leia Pluemer 17.310 $1,365
2 Cuatro Fame 07b.g.  Dash Ta Fame-Princess Streaks, Streak Laico Bird Stevi Hillman J&M Mouton/T & SHillman ~ 17.510 $1,024
3 RcaThree Bugs Honor  06sor.g.  InHonor Of Leo-Moon Lady Bug, Ninnekah Bug Teri Bangart 17.560 $683
4 Rs Mollys Honor 05 sor.m.  In Honor Of Leo-Molly Biankus, Kiddin N Streakin Cheyenne Allan 17.570 $341

Oakdale Saddle Club Rodeo
April 13-14, 2019, Oakdale, CA

1 Tivitosatthegogobar 07 sor.m. Tivitos Sugar Bar-Red Oak Doll, Flips Red Oak Megan Champion Rachel Dice 17.200  $3,093
2 Diva Deniro 11ch.m.  PcFrenchmans Hayday-Kc Bully, Bully Bullion Carly Taylor 17360  $2,474
3 DashTa Suz 11b.m.  DashTa Fame-Six Moon Suz, Marthas Six Moons Cheyenne Wimberley Dr. Steve Hurlbert 17.400 $2,010
4 Top Of The Roc 07br.g.  Sticks An Stones-Top Bug Cash, Cash Not Credit Ivy Hurst 17.730  $1,546
5 Rockin A Lil 12sor.g.  Rockin W-Miss N Lil Hickory, Lil Bit O HickoryTanya Jones 17.770  $1,237

6 Angie Hardin, 17.820, $928; 7 Kylar Terlip, 17.830, $734; 7 Guys R A Mystery, Stevi Hillman, 17.830, $734; 9 Syd Wheeler, 17.840, $619; 10 Shelley Holman, 17.890, $503; 10
Kelsey Hayden, 17.890, $503; 12 Deb Guelly, 17.950, $387; 13 Leia Pluemer, 17.980, $309; 14 Teri Bangart, 18.030, $193; 14 Callie Gray, 18.030, $193

Midwest Horse Fair & Rodeo
April 12, 2019, Madison, Wi

1 RRMeradas Real Deal ~ 08sor.g. Lover Boy Merada-Zan Roan Jax Jo, Zan Gold Jackson Lacinda Rose 13.860 $1,400
2 ARoyal Dozen 06gr.m.  Royal Quick Dash-Oh Fols Magic, Magic Dozen Sondra Conklin 14.020  $1,200
3 SixBugs Runnin (APHA) 04br.g.  Figure Me Special-Little Baby Buggie, Mr Master Bug Kara Posch 14210 $1,000

4 Laura Kurth, 14.260, $866; 5 Kristen Meyer, 14.290, $600; 5 Julie Erkamaa, 14.290, $600; 7 Jamie Lenzner, 14.350, $400; 8 Cora Borman, 14.400, $267; 9 Amanda LePak,
14.430, $200; 10 Ronda Casey, 14.440, $133

Longview PRCA Rodeo
April 12-13, 2019, Longview, TX
1 HrFameskissandtell 14 sor.m. Ceo-Fames Fiery Kiss, Dash Ta FameShelley Morgan 15.930 $1,008

2 Sarah McCormick, 16.100, $864; 3 Kelly Bruner, 16.140, $720; 4 Chani Graves, 16.190, $624; 5 Miranda Emmert, 16.200, $480; 6 Josey Butler, 16.220, $384; 7 Abby Wake,
16.240, $288; 8 Tami Semas, 16.320, $168; 8 Emily Hamrick, 16.320, $168; 10 Kaylee Gallino, 16.330, $96

Semi-Annual Ralph Morgan Rodeo

April 12-13, 2019, Lauderdale, MS

1 Emily Hamrick, 15.630, $527; 2 Kaysie Burgess, 15.860, $437; 3 Ashley Jones, 16.240, $346; 4 Lindsey Pender, 16.370, $255; 5 Sarah McCormick, 16.380, $164; 6 Kylie Averett,
16.470, $91
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O’Quinn and Slicks Lil Amigo Light up PacWest

PacWest
April 12-14, 2019, Ocala, FL

Saturday Open
1D 1 Slicks Lil Amigo
2 Prince of Cash
3 Howard
4 Go Fame Gooo
5 Executive Wrangler
6 Double Dose Of Bugs
7 First one Leaving
8 Eyesa Topaz
9 Black
10 Otoes Roadie
11 A Wealthy Design
12 CE Supah Sassy
13 Chicado At Da Ba1
14 Buggin To Be Famous
15 Shake N Firewater
2D 1 Firewaters Fast Cash
2 Tommy
3 Dash Ta Woodstock
4 Peyton’s Call to Fame
5Roll Call Dude
6 Kickin Yo Socks Off
7 Shooten For Fame
8 Fire Crackin Wonder
9 Famous Bug In Vegas
10 Nick O Dynamite
11 Future
12 French Swag
13 Krimps Kiss My Ace
14 Spit Curl Brown
15 Barneys Missin Rose
3D 1 My zan Parr Flojo
2 Shesagogogirl
3 Panama N Dallas Cate
4 Mea Special Hotrod
4 Mercadeez
6 Token
6 No Joakin Wonder
8 Skips in The Wind
9 SRR Missin Otoe
10 Firewater Patrick
11 Love Ta Be Famous
12 Rowdys A Goodtime
13 Colonel Hifi Check
14 Frenchmans Cutie Pie
15 High Tide Jack
4D 1Smoke A Lena Freckle
2 Driftwoods Roc Star
3 Brims San
4 Skeeter
5 Double Shotgun
6 Dusty Dandy Man
7 Six Down Kelly
8 Dashing Blue Beduino
9 Nonstop Vegas
10 Pretty slick girl
11 Bubba\’s Cisco Girl
12 Jiggy Got Sox
13 PC Seekin Firin Fun
14 Georgia
15 Preachers little lady
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Sabra 0'Quinn
Ryleigh Kaye Adams
Elizabeth Nelson
Sally Young

Kim Perron
Hannah Mae Oakley
Patricia Waters
anita Randle
Helen Waite
Kaylynne Brennan
Kristin Hanchey
Karina Stein

Bob Haberlandt
Rylee Butler
Chloe Gray
Mandy Amos
Macy Ford
Hannah Mae Oakley
Lindsay Stock
Jessi Quinn

Abbie Crews
Emilee Jackson
Brianna Burton
Abbie Crews
Macy Ford
Megan Swint
Brittany Dallaires
Brandi Geiger
Lisa Murray
Rachel Lassiter
Sandra Schlageter
Sabrina Hawk
Yvan Miron
Bailey Dotten
Sailor Yunick
Jeanna Awtry
Brandi Brolmann
Meegan Johnson
Bailey Dotten
Rene Hefner
Nancy Leach

Lori Butler
Ashlee Ciigliano
Danielle Stubstad
Patti Elliott
Connie Patillo
Haylee Bullard
Lori Howard
Buster Ward
Jeanna Awtry
Paige Hewett
Tracy Walker
Meagan Mains
Taylor Digh
Janice Wininger
Angela Cregger
Beckie Lewis
Debbie McCollum
Analine Rivera
Eve Santiago

13.364
13.577
13.614
13.621
13.632
13.655
13.669
13.678
13.723
13.729
13.740
13.758
13.783
13.805
13.810
13.867
13.868
13.869
13.870
13.874
13.888
13.91
13.928
13.938
13.940
13.952
13.953
13.954
13.956
13.975
14.367
14.369
14.375
14.386
14.386
14.388
14.388
14.391
14.392
14.393
14.405
14.408
14.416
14.424
14.427
15.366
15.381
15.397
15.413
15.517
15.521
15.562
15.567
15.594
15.715
15.746
15.753
15.763
15.767
15.768

$1,701
$1,512
$1,228
$945
$709
$567
$472
$425
$378
$331
$283
$255
$236
$217
$189
$1,458
$1,296
$1,053
$810
$607
$486
$405
$364
$324
$283
$243
$219
$202
$186
$162
$972
$864
$702
$472
$472
$297
$297
$243
$216
$189
$162
$146
$135
$124
$108
$729
$648
$526
$405
$304
$243
$202
$182
$162
$142
$121
$109
$101
$93
$81

Sunday Open
1D 1 Slicks Lil Amigo

2 French Swag

3 Won Man Can

4 French N Tonic

5 Guys On Firewater

6 Go Fame Gooo

7 Shake N Firewater

8 Roll Call Dude

9 Flit Jess Happens
10 Dashin Starlight
11 Famous Bug In Vegas
12 Perks In Heaven
13 Haulin Easy
14 Zoned Special

2D 1 Executive Wrangler

1M

3 Little Carr

4 Camis Pink Pal

5 Nick 0 Dynamite

6 Dashin In Swag

7 Kickin Yo Socks Off

8 Prince of Cash

9 Peyton’s Call to Fame
10 BabyGoterBluJeansOn
11 Mercedez Macho Saint
12 Famous Perkfection
13 Aint No Wagon
13 Blame The Senator

3D 1 Rowdys A Goodtime

1 Chubbs
1 Runnin To The Fire
4 Sassy lady
5 GL Miss Dashing Guy
6 Raven
7 Krimps Sugar King
8 Stormy Boy Jag
9 No Saint Here
10 Alibis Lil Sis
11 Bucks Big Bang
12 Helluva Chic
13 Locomotion Sassy
14 Mea Special Hotrod

4D 1 Skeeter

2 (alico Blaze
3 Stella
4 Jazzy
5 Fire Crackin Wonder
6 Miss Shining Streak
7 JTF Docslegacytofire
8 Just The Fax Badger
9 Sheza Firewater
10 Preachers little lady
11 Midge
12 Smoke A Lena Freckle
13 Double Shotgun
14 Slate

Friday Open
1D 1 Peyton’s Call to Fame

2 DG Excuse My French
3 Executive Wrangler
4 French NTonic

5 Won Man Can

April 16,2019

Sabra 0'Quinn
Brittany Dallaires
Kailey Brooks
Margo Crowther
Chloe Gray

Sally Young
Chloe Gray

Jessi Quinn
Taylor Wear
Taylor Carver
Abbie Crews
Caryn Henry
Diane Fryer

Lacie Brownlee
Kim Perron

Rylee Elliott
Lindsay Stock
Cami Henry
Macy Ford
Brooke Mosley
Abbie Crews
Ryleigh Kaye Adams
Lindsay Stock
Bailey Dotten
Dawn Green
Lindsay Stock
Ashton Puckett
Rachel McCormick
Lori Butler
Ashlee Griffin
Ally Lyshon

Erin Glisson
Alexa Beaulieu
Phoebe Lasswell
Larry Mosley
Kaycee Raye Hanchey
Doug Hammond
Taylor Carver
Kristin Hanchey
Nancy Leach
Danielle Stubstad
Bailey Dotten
Buster Ward
Savannah Senko
delanna Bandel
Susanne Benson
Brianna Burton
Ashlee Ciigliano
Angel Rae Miller
Hayley Waddell
Allie Sutton

Eve Santiago
Dawn Krauss
Connie Patillo
Jeanna Awtry
Aly Maness

Lindsay Stock
Brittany Dallaires
Kim Perron
Margo Crowther
Kailey Brooks

13.285
13.533
13.550
13.567
13.572
13.588
13.594
13.622
13.634
13.641
13.664
13.701
13.706
13.707
13.786
13.786
13.791
13.795
13.803
13.808
13.828
13.846
13.850
13.865
13.869
13.884
13.891
13.891
14.289
14.289
14.289
14.293
14.315
14318
14.323
14.326
14.336
14.347
14.367
14.368
14.375
14.378
15.285
15.292
15.356
15.364
1537
15373
15.391
15.410
15.413
15.431
15.436
15.437
15.475
15.478

13.580
13.704
13.741
13.784
13.824

$1,454
$1,257
$1,051
$806
$703
$514
$403
$348
$316
$269
$237
$198
$182
$166
$1,162
$1,162
$901
$691
$603
$440
$345
$298
$271
$230
$203
$169
$149
$149
$717
$717
§717
$461
$402
$294
$230
$199
$181
$154
$135
$113
$104
$95
$623
$539
$450
$345
$301
$220
$173
$149
$135
$115
$102
$85
$78
$71

$422
$378
$311
$266
$211

PacWest Continued on Page 45
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6 Kickin Yo Socks Off
7 French Swag
8 For Heaven Seis
9 First one Leaving
10 Roll Call Dude
11 Hay Im Hyper
2D 1 Little Bitty Shorts
2 Driftn To Fame
3 Alice
4 Make Mine French
5 Bug Da Gab
6 Peaches N Pie
7 Dial Another Nonstop
8 Lilly
8 Batman
10 Fist Fast Freddy
11 Locomotion Sassy
3D 1 Twice A Shiney Badger
2 Gold Rocks N Fame
3 SFW Chantilly Lace
4 Cowgirl
5 Tripple Vodka
6 Fires Special Angel
7 Burnin'Black Jack
8 Calico Blaze
9 Playboys Girl
10 Athena
11 Peachie Wonder Belle
4D 1 Miss Shining Streak
2 Tess
3 Zeus
4 tonka
4 Superboy
6 Smokin Calico Sonny
7 Driftwoods Roc Star
8 Lifes A Dance
9 Tango
10 Smoke A Lena Freckle
11 Jills Due To Win

Mega 4D
1D 1Double Dose Of Bugs
2 Eyesa Topaz
3 Black
2D 1 Pardners Dusty Rose
2 Little Bitty Shorts
3 TS5 Lil Miss Plstol
3D 1 Decked N Black
2 Totanka
3 This Guys Gonna Fly

Friday Youth
1D 1 Double Dose Of Bugs
2 Stormy Boy Jag
3 EF Docs Red Hot Gin
2D 1 Peppy
2 CE Firewater
3 Georgia
3D 1 Sheza Firewater
2 Belle
3 Frosted Wonder Bar
4D 1 Go For A Streak
2 Daddys Money
3 Roxie

Saturday Youth
1D 1 Prince of Cash

BARREL RACING REPORT

Abbie Crews
Brittany Dallaires
Megan McKerchie
Patricia Waters
Jessi Quinn

Jesse Childs
January Elrod
Cherise Dallaire
Susanne Benson
Brittany Dallaires
Kali Holt

Jenna Dominick
Patti Elliott
Reghan Telfer
Cherise Dallaire
Kali Holt

Danielle Stubstad
Lisa Miller

Kali Holt
Samantha Weaver
Macy Ford

Kyle Noon

Janet McLain
Jean Hughes
Savannah Senko
Lacey Campbell
Gena Price
Presley Perez
Ashlee Ciigliano
Shireen Ducheneaux
Bobby Sutton
tish besuden
Megan Swint
Deedle Todor
Haylee Bullard
Michelle Cartwright
Kim Avery

Connie Patillo
Stacy Rainey

Hannah Mae Oakley
anita Randle

Helen Waite

Jordan Fleming
January Elrod

Jaylin Motes
Jennifer Williamson
Rebecca Weiner
Kristin Hanchey

Hannah Mae Oakley
Kaycee Raye Hanchey
Hannah Mae Oakley
Kierstin Horstman
Casey Oliver
Analine Rivera

Allie Sutton

Sara Hedrick
Kameron Laube
Kylee Brown

Layla Gochee
Paisley Conley

Ryleigh Kaye Adams

13.829
13.833
13.834
13.841
13.862
13.869
14.101
14.118
14.122
14.128
14.129
14.137
14.155
14.161
14.161
14.167
14.168
14.582
14.587
14.608
14.629
14.635
14.640
14.644
14.646
14.664
14.667
14.681
15.581
15.636
15.663
15.674
15.674
15.703
15.706
15.709
15.716
15.753
15.775

13.655
13.678
13.723
14.164
14.218
14.241
14.747
14.972
15.023

13.871
14.028
14.031
14.539
14.541
14.576
15.127
15.135
15.208
15.936
16.216
16.338

13.577

$155
$133
$111
$89
$78
$67
$362
$324
$266
$228
$181
$133
$114
$86
$86
$67
$57
$241
$216
$178
$152
$121
$89
§76
$63
$51
544
$38
$181
$162
$133
$102
$102
$67
$57
$48
$38
$33
$29

$654
$502
$365
$392
$301
$219
$261
$201
$146

$111
$86
$62
$100
$§77
$56
$85
$66
548
$74
$57
$41

$156

2 Howard

3 Double Dose Of Bugs

4 Buggin To Be Famous
2D 1 Msrebelmesunfrost

2 Briley

3 Doc’s Sprit Mryts

4 Tipsy At the Bar
3D 1Belle

2 Gold Rocks N Fame

3 Dashin In Swag

4 A Grand Dutchess
4D 1 Georgia

2 Roxie

3 Lena Plays Wicked

Sunday Youth
1D 1Zoned Special
2 Tis Kat Kin Scat
3 Camis Pink Pal
2D 1 Lions Share Of Cash
2 Tipsy At the Bar
3 TJs Lil Miss Plstol
3D 1 Peachie Wonder Belle
2 Miss Ruby
3 Zip N Kiss Me
4D 1 Rumor Has It
2 Daddys Money
3 Lena Plays Wicked

Friday Adult
1D 1 Peyton’s Call to Fame
2 Shooter
3 Cowboy
2D 1 Pay This Famous Duet
2 AWealthy Design
3 Little Carr
3D 1Tripple Vodka
2 Bonita Blitz
3 GL French Jet Two
4D 1Peppy Badger Lace
2 Bubba’s Cisco Girl
3 Sheza A Gambling Girl

Saturday Adult
1D 1A Wealthy Design
2 French N Tonic
3 Tommy
2D 1 Josey
2 NNN Sixums Arrow
3 Frenchmans peppy sox
3D 1GL French Jet Two
2 Cashs Gambling Guy
3 Payroll At Siz
4D 1 Bubba’s Cisco Girl
2 Bubbas Millennium 15
3 Electric Topsail

Sunday Adult
1D 1 French N Tonic
2 Little Carr
3 Nick 0 Dynamite
2D 1)) Famous Sixes
2 Colonel Hifi Check
3 NNN Sixums To The Max
3D 1 Miss Molly
2 GL French Jet Two

April 16,2019

Elizabeth Nelson
Hannah Mae Oakley
Rylee Butler
Kaitlyn Sims
Gracie Gainey
Kaelynn Hawk
Rylee Butler
Sara Hedrick
Kali Holt

Brooke Mosley
Juli Drymon
Analine Rivera
Paisley Conley
Erica Treadwell

Lacie Brownlee
Ali Kelleher
Cami Henry
Emily Holder
Rylee Butler
Jaylin Motes
Presley Perez
Allie Sutton
Hollee Crews
Emily Bevers
Layla Gochee
Erica Treadwell

Lindsay Stock
Kyle Noon
Melissa Nancarrow
Bobbie Jo Alcazar
Kristin Hanchey
Lindsay Stock
Kyle Noon
JasonTibbs

Toni Withey

Lacie Gochee
Angela Cregger
Teresa Fernandez

Kristin Hanchey
Margo Crowther
Macy Ford

Lee Anne Cosgrove
Tiffany Drotos
Marykate Cartwright
Toni Withey

Bryn Scarborough
Tim McGinnis
Angela Cregger
Trevor McGuire
Tina Grove

Margo Crowther
Lindsay Stock
Macy Ford
Margo Crowther
Ashlee Ciigliano
Tiffany Drotos
Sabrina Harden
Toni Withey

13.614 $117
13.655 §78
13.805 $39
1411 $140
14.121 $105
14.124 §70
14.142 $35
14.591 $120
14.595 $90
14.633 $60
14.686 $30
15.767 $115
15.851 587
17.723 $58
13.707 $152
13.759 $117
13.795 $85
14.212 $137
14.221 $105
14.225 §76
14.731 $117
14.814 $90
14.900 $65
15.768 $101
15.810 $78
19.749 $57
13.580 $99
14.027 §76
14.049 $55
14.180 $89
14.236 $68
14.251 $50
14.635 §76
14.747 $58
14.760 $42
16.538 $66
16.553 $51
17.578 $37
13.740 $150
13.824 $115
13.868 584
14.250 $135
14.344 $103
14.361 §75
14.754 $115
14.772 $88
14.917 $64
15.746 $100
15.931 §77
15.935 $56
13.567 $129
13.791 $99
13.803 §72
14.084 $116
14.102 $89
14.145 $65
14.586 $99
14.706 §76
PacWest Continued on Page 46
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3 Password Pal Jodi Mathews 14.749 $55
4D 1 Bubba’s Cisco Girl Angela Cregger 15.660 $86
2 Fames NEw Effort Trevor McGuire 15.744 $66
3 Peppy Badger Lace Lacie Gochee 16.039 $48
Friday Masters
1D 1 First one Leaving Patricia Waters 13.841 $101
2 Speed Feature Amy Tillman 13.910 $78
3 High Tide Jack Patti Elliott 13.915 $56
2D 1 Krimps Sugar King Larry Mosley 14.341 $91
2 Fancy Dashing Doll Amy Ramie 14.357 §70
3 Colonel 6 Bar Audrey Hartley 14.358 $51
3D 1TeTop Hot Te Linda Capozzoli 14.959 $78
2 Wicked Hellon Hooves Shelley Ward 15.050 $51
2 My Little Rescue Cherokee  Pam Mosher 15.050 $51
4D 1Jiggy Got Sox Beckie Lewis 15.855 567
2 Hesa Lightning Teresa Wilkerson 16.148 $52
3 This Gals A Jet Karen Miller 16.587 $38
Saturday Masters
1D 1 Slicks Lil Amigo Sabra 0'Quinn 13.364 $163
2 First one Leaving Patricia Waters 13.669 $122
3 Eyesa Topaz anita Randle 13.678 $82
4 Chicado At Da Bar 1 Bob Haberlandt 13.783 $41
2D 1Batman Cherise Dallaire 14.063 $147

2 NO Wonder ImSpecial Shelly Weaver 14.201 $110
3 Special Lookin Priscella Feller 14.223 $73
4 Driftn To Fame Cherise Dallaire 14.228 $37
3D 1 Panama N Dallas Cate Yvan Miron 14.375 $125
2 High Tide Jack Patti Elliott 14.427 $94
3 This Dude Can Dash Tammi Graves 14.456 563
4 Krimps Sugar King Larry Mosley 14.585 $31
4D 1Smoke A Lena Freckle Connie Patillo 15.366 $109
2 Skeeter Buster Ward 15.413 $82
3 Jiggy Got Sox Beckie Lewis 15.753 $54
4 Preachers little lady Eve Santiago 15.768 $27
Sunday Masters
1D 1 Slicks Lil Amigo Sabra 0'Quinn 13.285 $144
2 Perks In Heaven Caryn Henry 13.701 $1M
3 Haulin Easy Diane Fryer 13.706 $81
2D 1 No Wonder ImSpecial Shelly Weaver 13.926 $130
2 Just About Hickory Melissa Mason 14.071 $100
3 Dial Another Nonstop Patti Elliott 14.078 $73
3D 1 Krimps Sugar King Larry Mosley 14.323 1M
2 Burnin'Black Jack Jean Hughes 14.500 $85
3 Fancy Dashing Doll Amy Ramie 14.603 $62
4D 1 Skeeter Buster Ward 15.285 $96
2 Stella Delanna Bandel 15.356 $74
3 Preachers Little Lady Eve Santiago 15.431 $54

Future Fortunes - Chowchilla Stampede

Future Fortunes - Chowchilla Western Stampede
March 16, 2019, Chowchilla, CA

Futurity

1 KM Rock Me Guys, Katie McCaslan, Katie McCaslan, 17.424, $720, First Down French,
$240, Katie McCaslan, $240

2 Thedarksideofthemoon, Kristen Weaver Brown, Roger Primm, 17.762, $600, First
Moonflash, $200, vy Lane Racing, $200

3 Chasin A Firefly, Emily Hannaford, Emily Hannaford, 17.864, $540, Chasin Firewater,
$180, Renee Spiller, $180

4 dlovetolayyoudown, Rachel Bertram, Jenna Holtzinger, 18.254, $480, First Down
French, $160, Christina Richman, $160

5Rox In My Firewater, Mary Jo Camera, Sharra & Jack Deniz, 18.425, $360, Firewa-
terontherocks, $120, Rubylee Walker, $120

6 First Choice, Shelley Holman, John or Shelley Holman, 18.428, $300, First Moonflash,

$100, Maegan Cavasos, $100

Open

1D 1 KM Rock Me Guys, Katie McCaslan, Katie McCaslan, 17.424, $540, First Down
French, $180, Katie McCaslan, $180

2 JW Freeze Fame, Kristen Weaver Brown, Shoppa Ranch, 17.429, $450, Frenchmans
Guy, $150, Wendy Platts, $150

3 JW Miz Guyded, Brown, Kristen Weaver, Shoppa Ranch, 17.455, $360, Frenchmans
Guy, $120, Wendy Platts, $120

4 Liddle Judge, Bryan Scheer, Bryan & Pamela Scheer, 17.517, $270, Judge Cash, $90,
Pamela M Scheer, $90

5Buhbye, Kelsey Hayden, Kelsey Hayden, 17.519, $180, The Goodbye Lane, $60,
Dawson Seeley, $60

2D 1 Rockem Don't Knockem, Kristi Youngblood, Kristi Youngblood, 17.980, $486,

&

raining i
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Firewaterontherocks, $162, Rance & Robyn Herring, $162

2 Streakinfrenchpistol, Courtney Cline, Kelli Carper, 17.981, $405, French Streaktove-
gas, $135, Robert &/or Deborah King, $135

3 Pay Cash For Gold, Taryn Bruner, Taryn Bruner, 18.109, $324, Ninety Nine Goldmine,
$108, Donna L Beierbach, $108

4 Mizter Disco Fame 37, Christina Richman, Christina Richman, 18.138, $243, Jerrys
Disco Moon, $81, Shannon Renee Akerstrom, $81

5 Streakinmademefamous, Kate McKemy, Kate McKemy or Lisa Wiggin, 18.222, $162,
A Streak Of Fling, $54, Gianna Desimoni, $54

3D 1 Rox In My Firewater, Mary Jo Camera, Sharra &/or Jack Deniz, 18.425, $414,
Firewaterontherocks, $138, Rubylee F Walker, $138

2 First Choice, Shelly Holman, John or Shelly Holman, 18.428, $345, First Moonflash,
$115, Maegan Cavasos, $115

3 Prescribe Me Cash, Katrina Dugo, Robert & Katrina Dugo, 18.441, $276, KS Cash N
Fame, $92, Robert & Katrina Dugo, $92

4 SFW Wonder Woman, Katie McCaslan, Molly or Andrew Otto, 18.446, $207, Sun Frost
Wonder, $69, Kathleen & Jody Nelson, $69

5RK Hell On Hooves, Katrina Dugo, Robert & Katrina Dugo, 18.448, $138, KS Cash N
Fame, $46, Robert & Katrina Dugo, $46

4D 1 Dashn Ta Sugar Shack, Crystal Hale, Crystal Hale, 18.955, $360, Streaking Ta
Fame, $120, Kelsey Jones, $120

2 Firenallcylinders, Christy Ward, Christy Ward, 19.120, $300, First Ta Fire, $100, Christy
Ward, $100

3 JF Let Me Be Famous, Janel Flook, Running F Qtr Horses/) Flook, 19.176, $240, KS
Cash N Fame, $80, Matt & Kristi Dugo, $80

4111 Toast To That, Kit Thompson, Kit Thompson, 19.238, $180, BHR Frenchies Socks,
$60, Lyndsey Myers, $60

5 Blew By You 37, Pamela Scheer, Bryan & Pamela Scheer, 19.461, $120, Jerrys Disco
Moon, $40, Shannon Renee Akerstrom, $40
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Headin’ For Home

the predetermined course. You can’t just decide to make bet-
ter time by only turning two barrels.

So, too, it is with life. There are certain things and rules you can’t
change no matter how much you’d like to. For example, driving in
the proper lane of traffic. For your own safety and the safety of
others, you must follow the rules.

Hebrews 12:1 tells us “...since we are surrounded by so great a
cloud of witnesses, let us lay aside every weight, and the sin which
so easily ensnares us, and let us run with endurance the race that is
set before us...” Sometimes, we might feel that God has treated us
unfairly in allowing us to carry certain burdens and responsibilities
but He knows the end from the beginning and He will not let us
have more than we can bear.

If we just “stay the course,” pray and turn everything over to
our Father God, we’ll see that He’ll make it all right in the end. We
can’t let ourselves get caught up in the snares of envy when we see
others appear to receive all that life has to offer without even trying.
Envy is dangerous and blocks our blessings from God. And, many
of those who seem to “have it all” are actually living lives of quiet
desperation.

The barrel pattern is set and everyone in the race must follow

BARREL RACING Report Schedule

“Classic” by Mike Morrison
Triple M (Mike Morrison Ministries)

“Let’s not get tired of doing what is good. At just the right time
we will reap a harvest of blessing if we don’t give up.” (Galatians
6:9) Read Hebrews 10:36 where it tells us we need patient endur-
ance to continue to do God’s will and then we will receive all that
He has promised. Many times, people now are thankful for the
things that they previously murmured and complained about. What
satan intends for evil, God can turn to good. It’s a good thing to
every day ask God help you be content with who you are and where
you are.

Remember this advice from Carrie Ten Boom, “Never be afraid
to trust an unknown future to a known God!” Now;, get out there
and do your best at whatever race is set before you!

P ] ike and Sherry Morrison pastor “Church at the
Barn” in Gillette, WY. They also travel to other areas
ministering at barrel races, ranches, rodeos, churches
and home Bible studies. Check out our schedule online. You
can also download all Bible studies by visiting our website:
m-m-m.org or contact us at: PO Box 2439, Gillette, WY 82717,
307/685-2272.

Send Us YOUR Events - barrelracingreport@gmail.com

4/19-4/20 Revolution Barrel Racing Tour #3 Gainesville, TX Revolution Barrel Racing 903.388.6960
4/19-4/21 Josey Ranch Easter Clinic Marshall, TX Josey Ranch 903.935.5358
419-4/1 Sandhills Showdown Broken Bow, NE Katy Petree 402.803.0616
4/19-4/20 Easter Fun Run Hattieshurg, MS Cindy Carroll 601.463.9111
4/19-4/20 BRAT #12 Cleburne, TX BRAT 682.225.9815
4/19-4/21 Go For Broke Barrel Race Topeka, KS Lynde Johnson 515.571.4281
4/20 (TBRA #7 Hamilton, TX Becky Sickel 254.702.4022
4/20 11th Annual Easter Fun Run Benton, LA Martha Reyenga 318.560.7583
4/24-4/28 BBR World Finals & Select Stallion Stakes Futurity Oklahoma City, OK BBR 405.230.7167
4/26-4/28 UBRA Rocky Mountain 2D Futurity Heber City, UT Kristi Brangle 801.440.0827
4/27-4/28 LCBRA Round-Up Lovington, NM Megan Lingafelter 575.441.5954
4/28 Parker County Arena-MK Homes Weatherford, TX PCA 817.565.0129
5/2-5/5 ID Barrel Futurity Nampa, ID Max 208.337.2277
5/2-5/5 Josey Ranch Reunion 5D Marshall, TX Josey Ranch 903.935.5358
5/3-5/5 Lucky Dog Productions Tunica, MS Christy Lewis 870.930.7717
5/3-5/5 Yellow Rose Futurity/Derby & Open (laresholm, AB Canada Elaine Watt 403.625.1670
5/3-5/5 DWPH Fiesta Futurity Porterville, CA Deven Warren 559.303.2467
5/8 Spring Super Series Kewanee, IL Black Hawk College 520.247.9376
5/10-5/12 Josey Junior World 5D Marshall, TX Josey Ranch 903.935.5358
5/10-5/12 Prospector Challenge Rapid City, SD Verna Hultman 612.384.6730
5/11-5/12 Summer Dash Amarillo, TX (BT Productions 806.488.2144
5/10-5/18 0Id Fort Days Futurity & Super Derby Fort Smith, AR OId Fot Days 479.783.6176
5/17-5/19 D&D Super Tour Chickasha, OK Chuck Dunn 940.538.4327
5/18-5/19 LCBRA Open 4D Lovington, NM Megan Lingafelter 575.441.5954
5/18 Parker County Arena-Myristol Weatherford, TX PCA 817.565.0129
5/22 Silver Spur Club Summer Barrel Series #1 Bremerton, WA Suzie Knight 360.286.6768
5/24-5/26 Adult World Barrel Racing Championships Memphis, TN Andre"Marie Dohrn 706.495.5126
5/24-5/26 Sherry Cervi Youth Championships Ceres, CA Sherry Cervi sherrycervi.com
5/25-5/26 Revolution Barrel Racing Tour #4 Gainesville, TX Revolution Barrel Racing 903.388.6960
5/29 Silver Spur Club Summer Barrel Series #2 Bremerton, WA Suzie Knight 360.286.6768
5/31-6/2 Copper Spring Ranch Futurity & Derby Bozeman, MT Lisa Anderson 406.579.1540
5/31-6/2 7th Annual Virginia Barrel Horse Classic Lexington, VA Carlton Tomlin 434.941.4893
5/31-6/2 Lucky Dog Productions & KK Run For Vegas Tunica, MS Christy Lewis 870.930.7717
6/1-6/2 (TBRA #8 & #9 Taylor, TX Becky Sickel 254.702.4022
6/1-6/2 LCBRA Open 4D (Full Arena) Lovington, NM Megan Lingafelter 575.441.5954
6/2-6/8 Josey Ranch 7 Day Barrel School Marshall, TX Josey Ranch 903.935.5358
6/5 Silver Spur Club Summer Barrel Series #3 Bremerton, WA Suzie Knight 360.286.6768
6/7-6/8 Jr. Camarillo Fun & Fast Times Jackpot Shipshewana, IN Lynsey Hostetler lynseyhite@yahoo.com
6/7-6/9 Wrapn3 French Streaktovegas 5D & Youth Superstakes  Waco, TX Renee Spiller 830.305.4108
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